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Race 1 20 Years Together, Alder Hey & Aintree Handicap Hurdle (Grade 3)

(GBB Race) 2m 4f

UK: 1:45 pm

Prize $137,943. 1st $78,905. 2nd $29,728. 3rd $14,879. 4th $7,432. 5th $3,730. 6th $1,866. 7th $926. 8th $477.

For: 4YO plus.

Horse

1. Hang In There (IRE)
2. Garry Clermont (FR)
3. Cobblers Dream (IRE)
4. Fils D'oudairies (FR)

5. Langer Dan (IRE)

7. Tronador (IRE)
8. Top Moon (FR)
9. Lucky Max (GER)

10. Balco Coastal (FR)
11. Quinta Do Mar (IRE)
12. Highway One 0 Two

(IRE)

13. Paddys Motorbike

(IRE)
14. Rockadenn (FR)

15. Navajo Pass (GB)

16. Politesse (IRE)

17. Broomfield Burg (IRE)
18. Solwara One (IRE)
19. Speech Bubble (IRE)

20. Fred (FR)

21. Mackenberg (GER)
22. Peking Rose (GB)

Jockey

J A Anderson (a7)
Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
Jack Andrews (ab)
James Bowen
Harry Skelton

J W Kennedy

R P McLernon
Bridget Andrews
Nico de Boinville
Kielan Woods
Tom Cannon

Finn Lambert (a7)

Nick Scholfield
Theo Gillard (a3)
CJOrr(@3)
Aidan Coleman

Sam Twiston-Davies

G Sheehan
D A Jacob
B S Hughes
P J Brennan

Trainer

Miss E C Lavelle
Jonjo O'Neill

B | Case

N J Henderson
D Skelton

G Elliott

B Haslam

D Skelton

N J Henderson
B Pauling

C Gordon

S Thomas

A Ralph

D McCain Jnr

L Fowler

N J Henderson
N P Mulholland
Noel Williams
N J Henderson
D McCain Inr

F O'Brien

Last 10

xs72121s2s
4x332s13s5
x2511231s1
2525x5xx52
1x6s214s59

x0sx5s017s
x003xx3x01
xx78111s00
3x211s71s2
x0sx411s42
xs21557520

5235155113

x452753x1x
x0470s3117
xsxs14s55s
x07122s11s
X9xsxxs612
x21252s61
x4s750s4s1
x11173s124
x2213s2s4s

Career
18:4-4-1
15:5-1-5

8:4-2-1
11:2-2-0
12:3-3-0

16:2-0-2
28:3-6-3
12:3-0-0

7:3-2-0
12:4-2-1
17:4-3-0

37:7-7-6

15:5-2-2
18:5-3-2
9:3-1-1
9:4-2-0
10:3-2-0
6:2-3-0
13:2-3-2
16:7-2-2
7:2-3-1

Prize
$104,032
$76,481
$168,217
$44,833
$115,468

$70,633
$156,449
$35,988
$43,106
$33,059
$108,937

$133,851

$35,000
$167,420
$72,451
$40,792
$21,343
$46,072
$57,687
$75,041
$40,908

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:45 pm

W%
22%
33%
50%
18%
25%

13%
11%
25%
43%
33%
24%

19%

33%
28%
33%
44%
30%
33%
15%
44%
29%

QLD: 10:45 pm
NT: 10:15 pm
SA:10:15 pm
WA: 8:45 pm

P% Bar Wgt

50% 166
73% 0 159
88% 158
36% 0 158
50% 0 155

SCRATCHED
25% 154
43% 153
25% 152
1% 0 152
58% 151
41% 151
54% 0 151
60% 150
56% 150
56% 150
67% 150
50% 148
83% 148
54% 148
69% 148
86% 148

Race 1 20 Years Together, Alder Hey & Aintree Handicap Hurdle (Grade 3) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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5 [0 HANG IN THERE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Jaldemosa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tim Syder & Andrew Gemmell
Colours RED and WHITE check, RED cap

Race Details

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph

%10]: 12 FFOS  Sat160ct21 1m 7f 182y CL2HcpH

20f6  MARK Sat25Sep21 2m 0Of 125y CL2HcpH

lof4 STRA  Sat4Sep2l  2m 0f 70y CL2HcpH

20f15 MARK Sat17Jul2l  2m 0f 125y CL2HcpH
I3 GARRY CLERMONT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Maresca Sorrento Dam Kalidria Beauchene

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs C M Walsh

Colours Emerald green, purple star, emerald green sleeves, purple stars, emerald

green cap, purple star

Race Details
40f21 AINT

UPLof CHEL

23

3of 11 ASCO

30f 12 ASCO
ASCO

Fri 8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph

Wed 16Mar22 2m 5f CL1HcpH

Sat 22Jan22  2m 3f 58y CL2HcpH
Sat 18Dec21  1m 7f 152y CL1HcpH

20f9 Fri19Nov21 1m 7f 152y CL2HcpH

[EJ COBBLERS DREAM

5 year old br unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Miss Parkington
Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Jane Grosvenor

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Colours Gold, black sleeves and cap with gold tassel

Race Details
UPLof AINT  Fri 8Apr22

21

20f23 CHEL Fri 18Mar22

10f19 KEMP Sat15Jan22
DONC Fri 10Dec21

1of14
20f8 WETH Sat13Nov21

2m 4f Cllhcph
2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH
2m 5f CL1HcpH
2m 3f 88y CL3HcpH
2m 3f 154y CL3NVH

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $104,032
W&P% 22-50

Trainer Miss E C Lavelle
Jockey J A Anderson 166.0kg
Win Range 3283m - 3379m

Career 18:4-4-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-0 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-0 Soft 9:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J A Anderson 11]%)2 Langer Dan 11-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
J A Anderson  11-09 11/1 GIor}/ And Fortune 10-07 st-Ibs 20.00L
st-Ibs 3:40.8
J A Anderson  11-12 5/2 Valentino Dancer 10-02 st-lbs 2.50L
st-Ibs 4:.07.5
J A Anderson 11]%)2 8/13 Hang In There 11-12 st-lbs 7.50L 3:47.1
st-Ibs
J A Anderson  12-01 9/2 Stonific 10-09 st-lbs 0.20L 4:01.1
st-Ibs
Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier 0
Jockey Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 159.0kg Prizemoney $76,481

Win Range 3172m - 4828m W&P% 33-73

Career 15:5-1-5 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1st Up 6:2-1-2  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 12:4-0-5 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JOJr 11-05 Langer Dan 11-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
JOJr 11-00 28/1 Commander Of Fleet 11-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs 5:19.82
JOIr 11-12 9/2 Unexpected Party 10-13 st-Ibs 8.50L
st-Ibs 4:4513
JOIJr 11-|(t))1 0 9/1 Tritonic 11-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:46.25
st-Ibs
JOJr 11-09 0  8/1 Captain Morgs 10-11 st-lbs 0.75L 3:46.43
st-Ibs
Trainer B | Case Barrier
Jockey Jack Andrews 158.0kg Prizemoney $168,217

Win Range 3219m - 4225m W&P% 50-88

Career 8:4-2-1 12 Mths 8:4-2-1 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 5:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Andrews 11—|(l))4 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs

J Andrews 11—|(l))2 0  12/1 Banbridge 11-03 st-lbs 1.50L 5:05.73
st-lbs

J Quinlan 10-10 0 10/1 Cobblers Dream 10-10 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-lbs 5:19.85

J Andrews 10-08 0 11/4 Cobblers Dream 10-08 st-Ibs 3.00L
st-lbs 4:46.47

J Quinlan 11—|(l))4 0 6/4 Thunder Rock 10-12 st-lIbs 3.50L 4:56.5
st-lbs
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AF° A F1Ls D'OUDAIRIES

6 year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Pythie D'oudairies
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Claudio Michael Grech

Colours Black, pink seams, halved sleeves and diamond on cap

Race Details Track

20f21 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good

20f11 ASCO Sat22Jan22  2m 3f 58y CL2HcpH Soft

UPLof 5 LOUG Sun100ct2l 3mCL Soft

UPLof PUNC Fri30Apr21  2m 5f CLNvHcpCh Soft

;JEPL of CHEL Thu18Mar21 2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft
I3 LANGER DAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Ocovango Dam What A Fashion
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Colm Donlon

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $44,833
W&P% 18-36

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey James Bowen 158.0kg
Win Range 3499m - 4023m

Career 11:2-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Bowen 11-|(t))4 Langer Dan 11-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
N D Boinville  11-07 5/1 Unexpected Party 10-13 st-lbs 4.50L
st-Ibs 44513
M D O'connor 12-|(t))2 5/4 Diese Des Bieffes 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Meyler 11-|(t))0 28/1 Asterion Forlonge 11-10 st-Ibs L 5:30.3
st-Ibs
D Meyler 11-03 16/1 The Shunter 10-12 st-Ibs L 5:18.28
st-Ibs
Trainer D Skelton Barrier 0
Jockey Harry Skelton 155.0kg Prizemoney $115,468

Colours Royal blue and yellow (quartered), royal blue sleeves, yellow spots, royal

blue cap
Race Details Track
1of21 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
UPLof CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft
23
60of6  TAUN Tue 22Feb22 2m Of 104y CL2HcpH Soft
20f22 CHEL Fri19Mar21l 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft
10of9 SAND Sat13Mar2l 2m CL1HcpH Soft
F—
=" | TRONADOR
[ fr—

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Autumn Leaves

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Wasylocha

Colours Red and white hooped, check cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
21
150f23 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft
UPLof GALW Fri30Jul2l  2m 6f 168y CLHcpH Good
19
50f14 KILL  Tue13Jul2l  2m 0Of 185y CLHcp Good
14 of 24 PUNC Sat IMay21  2m 4f CLHcpH Soft

Win Range 3172m - 4023m W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-3-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 10:2-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Skelton 11-|(t))1 $5.5 Langer Dan 11-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
L Williams 11-|(t))3 7/2 Banbridge 11-03 st-lbs L 5:05.73
st-lbs
L Williams 11-&)2 17/2 Ajero 11-06 st-lbs 10.00L 4:17.7
st-Ibs
L Williams 11-02 0 13/2 Galopin Des Champs 11-09 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 459.7
H Skelton 10-10 0  5/1 Langer Dan 10-10 st-lbs 4.50L 4:14.85
st-Ibs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey J W Kennedy 154.0kg Prizemoney $70,633
Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 13-25
Career 16:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J W Kennedy 11—|(l))0 Langer Dan 11-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
S Ewing 10-10 50/1 Commander Of Fleet 11-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs 5:19.82
J W Kennedy 10—|(l))8 25/1 Jazzaway 10-08 st-lbs L 5:28.2
st-Ibs
C D Hayes 08—|(l))7 5 3/1 Great Bear 09-13 st-lbs 2.25L 3:54.41
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 11—|(l))1 25/1 Koshari 11-09 st-lbs 21.50L 4:55.2
st-Ibs
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o n Trainer B Haslam Barrier
:== TOP MOON Jockey R P McLernon 153.0kg Prizemoney $156,449
6 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 11-43
Sire Spanish Moon Dam Courtaline J
gmgres’w'jmg - Career 283-6-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1stUp4:2-1-0  2nd Up 40-1-1
Colours EMERALD GREEN, YELLOW hoops, EMERALD GREEN cap, WHITE star 11 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1  Soft 18:2-5-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good R P Mclernon 10]%)3 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
21 st-lbs
130f 23 CHEL  Wed 16Mar22 2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft R P Mclernon 10]%)1 150/15C1(;rg12mander Of Fleet 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs 19.
18 of 24 LEOP  Sat5Feb22  3m CLHcpH Soft S Fitzgerald 11-|(t))7 0 33/1 Good Time Jonny 10-13 st-lbs L 6:17.6
st-lbs
3of5 FAIR  Sat15Jan22 2mCLH Soft M P Walsh 11-|(t))7 12/1 Autumn Evening 11-07 st-Ibs 7.50L 4:13.4
st-lbs
UPLof LEOP Mon 27Dec21 3m 0f 50y CLHcpCh Soft JJ Slevin 11-|(t))5 50/1 School Boy Hours 10-08 st-Ibs L 6:20.1
28 st-lbs
n LUCKY MAX Trainer D Skelton Barrier
Jockey Bridget Andrews 152.0kg Prizemoney $35,988
g_yeal\rﬂold bg”k”m Wond Win Range 3219m - 3336m W&P% 25-25
ire Maxios Dam Little Wonder
(B)wsg?srl\ljl?kl)n:r\:vsnkelton Career123-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Purple, royal blue armlets Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good B Andrews 10#)2 Langer Dan 11-01 st-Ibs L
21 st-lbs
UPLof CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft P Kavanagh 11—|%0 80/1 Banbridge 11-03 st-Ibs L 5:05.73
23 st-lbs
70f27 LEOP  Sun6Feb22 2m CLHcpH Soft J B Foley 10#)2 50/1 Call Me Lyreen 11-04 st-lbs 12.50L 4:06.1
st-lbs
80f12 LING Fri2lJan22  2m CL2HcpH Heavy J B Foley 11—|%7 13/2 Metier 11-10 st-Ibs L 4:10.5
st-lbs
1of16 CORK Sun5Dec2l 2m CLHcpH Soft J B Foley 11—|%5 11/8 Lucky Max 11-05 st-lbs 2.75L 4:10.9
st-lbs
BAI.CO COASTAL Trainer N J Henderson Barrier 0
Jockey Nico de Boinville 152.0kg Prizemoney $43,106
> year old b unknown Win Range 3172m - 3219m W&P% 43-71
Sire Coastal Path Dam Fliugika ’
g:;ﬁg:srl\ljlrrﬂ?\;l]:n(nBlandford C'areer 7:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1stUp4:2-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, black braces, black and red hooped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f21 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good N D Boinville 10-”1)2 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
UPLof SAND Sat12Mar22 2m CL1HcpH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(l))0 9/2 Suprise Package 11-01 st-lbs L 4:12.5
22 st-lbs
20f6  CHEL Sat29Jan22  2m 4f 56y CLINvH Good N D Boinville 11-|(l))5 0 7/2 North Lodge 11-05 st-lbs 2.50L 5:01.14
st-Ibs
1of15 LUDL Wed 22Dec21 1m 7f 169y CLANVHNHF  Soft N D Boinville 11-|(l))5 0  1/4 Balco Coastal 11-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:50.28
st-Ibs
1of1l HUNT Sun5Dec2l 1m 7f 171y CLANVH Good N DBoinville 10-12 0 8/11 Balco Coastal 10-12 st-lbs 6.00L 3:49.91

st-Ibs
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QUINTA DO MAR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Cara Mara

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Bourtoneers

Colours Red, white seams, royal blue sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
% of 23 CHEL  Fri18Mar22  2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft
UPLof KEMP Sat15Jan22  2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft
111901‘ 12 CHEL Fri10Dec21  2m 0f 179y CL3HcpH Soft
1of6 FONT Sun14Nov21 2m 1f 162y CL3HcpH Good

) { EEHIGHWAY ONE 0 TWO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Supreme Dreamer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Anthony Ward-Thomas

Colours White, red sleeves, white and red check cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
%101‘ 19 KEMP Sat15Jan22  2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft
1of13 TAUN Thu9Dec2l 2m 3f CL3HcpH Good
50f9 ASCO Fri19Nov21 1m 7f 152y CL2HcpH Good
50f14 ASCO Sat300ct21 1m 7f 152y CL1HcpH Soft

Y= [E] PADDYS MOTORBIKE

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Saffa Garden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire Ltd Egan Waste Ltd
Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
50f21 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
20f17 KEMP Sat19Mar22 2m 5f CL2HcpH Good
30of4 KEMP FrillFeb22  2m 2f CL3NvHcpCh Good
1of3 FAKE Wed 270ct21 2m 0f 59y CL3NvHcpCh  Good
50f12 ASCO Sat23Jan2l 2m 3f 58y CL1HcpH Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $33,059
W&P% 33-58

Trainer B Pauling
Jockey Kielan Woods 151.0kg
Win Range 3172m - 3568m

Career 12:4-2-1 12 Miths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 6:3-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Woods 10]%)1 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Morgan 11-|(t))1 40/1 Banbridge 11-03 st-lbs 15.25L 5:05.73
st-Ibs
L Morgan 11-|(t))3 18/1 Cobblers Dream 10-10 st-lbs L 5:19.85
st-Ibs
K Woods 11-&)1 0 9/2 Lively Citizen 10-00 st-lbs 9.25L 4:03.7
st-Ibs
L Morgan 11]%)2 0 2/1 Quinta Do Mar 11-12 st-lbs 31.00L 4:31.44
st-Ibs
Trainer C Gordon Barrier
Jockey Tom Cannon 151.0kg Prizemoney $108,937
Win Range 3196m - 3823m W&P% 24-41
Career 17:4-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 10:2-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 10:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Cannon 10]%)1 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J E Moore 11-00 0  25/1 Cobblers Dream 10-10 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-1bs 5:19.85
J E Moore 11-11 0 1772 Hi}ghway One O Two 11-11 st-bs 1.25L
st-1bs 4:4312
T Cannon 11—|(l))2 11/2 Captain Morgs 10-11 st-lbs 15.00L 3:46.43
st-lbs
T Cannon 11-00 16/1 Soaring Glory 11-11 st-lbs 7.75L 3:44.03
st-Ibs
Trainer S Thomas Barrier 0
Jockey Finn Lambert 151.0kg Prizemoney $133,851

Win Range 1622m - 4011m W&P% 19-54

Career 37:7-7-6 12 Mths 41-1-1  1st Up 10:3-2-2  2nd Up 8:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-4-2  Soft 14:5-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

F Lambert 10-”1)1 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs

C Deutsch 10-”1)1 0 16/1 Press Your Luck 10-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 5:03.02
st-lbs

S Twiston- 11-08 2/1 Elixir De Nutz 11-08 st-Ibs 17.75L 4:31.1

davies st-lbs

S Twiston- 11-03 0  7/4 Paddys Motorbike 11-03 st-Ibs 11.00L

davies st-Ibs 4111

J Nailor 10-”1)0 9/2 Craigneiche 10-06 st-lbs 13.75L 4:49.22
st-Ibs
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“” ROCKADENN

5 year old b unknown
Sire High Rock Dam Nijadenn
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $35,000
W&P% 33-60

Trainer A Ralph
Jockey Nick Scholfield 150.0kg
Win Range 3299m - 3799m

Owners S W Racing Career 15:5-2-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Colours Royal blue, white stripe, white sleeves, royal blue armlets, royal blue and Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-0-1 Heavy 7:3-2-1
white striped cap Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good N Scholfield 10—&)0 Langer Dan 11-01 st-bs L
21 st-lbs
4of6  WETH Wed 16Feb22 1m 7f 36y CL3HcpCh Soft N Scholfield 11—&)1 0  3/1 Hasankey 11-10 st-lbs 3.25L 4:06.5
st-lbs
50f6 HAYD Sat22Jan22 1m 7f 144y CL1H Soft N Scholfield 11—|(tJ)4 12/1 Tommy's Oscar 11-04 st-lbs 22.75L 3:52.2
st-lbs
20f9  HAYD Thu30Dec21 2m 2f 191y CL3HcpH Heavy N Scholfield 11—&)2 0 12/1 Celebre D'Allen 11-03 st-lbs 7.50L 5:06.3
st-lbs
70f9 DONC Sat11Dec21l 2m 0f 128y CL2HcpH Soft N Scholfield 11—|(tJ)2 18/1 Tommy's Oscar 11-12 st-lbs 19.00L 4:03.9
st-lbs
NAVAJO PASS Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier
Jockey Theo Gillard 150.0kg Prizemoney $167,420
> year old b unknown Win Range 2846m - 3979m W&P% 28-56
Sire Nathaniel Dam Navajo Charm ’
g;ssgresrl\L/JIrrﬂ}ngv{Zslie Career 18:5-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, grey sleeves, royal blue seams, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-1 Soft 11:3-1-0 Heavy 6:2-2-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good  TGillard 10]%)0 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
21 st-lbs
10 of 11 KEMP  Sat 26Feb22  2m 5f CL3HcpH Soft B S Hughes 11]%)2 12/1 Storm Dennis 10-06 st-lbs 20.75L 5:12.1
st-lbs
4of6 HAYD Sat22Jan22 1m 7f 144y CL1H Soft B S Hughes 11]%)0 16/1 Tommy's Oscar 11-04 st-lbs 17.25L 3:52.2
st-Ibs
70f8 SAND Sat8Jan22  2m CL2HcpH Heavy T Gillard 11]%)2 10/1 Hydroplane 10-02 st-lbs 27.25L 4:33.75
st-lbs
10 0f 11 SAND Sat4Dec2l  2m CL1HcpH Soft B S Hughes 11]%)2 12/1 Samarrive 10-07 st-lbs L 4:12.25
st-lbs
/ (\/ . Trainer L Fowler Barrier
E 16 POLITESSE Jockey CJ Orr 150.0kg Prizemoney $72,451
Z_yeaBr olthb anngwn Dalam Win Range 3179m - 4023m W&P% 33-56
ire Beat Hollow Dam Dalamine
Breeder Unknown 1. 1.0 (1. 9.
Owners P G Davies/mrs A Frost/r H Fowler (Fia ree(; 3 (3) (1) ! (152 Nc||t|11,504(')1 OO 0 ;Stﬂuﬁffll 1 ﬁnd Up1.3620000
Colours Light blue, brown sash, white sleeves frm D007 0od LU0 oft fo3-L cavy LU
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good CJOrr 10—&)0 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
21 st-lbs
UPLof 7 CORK  Sun 310ct21 2m 4f CLINvCh Heavy CJOrr 10—|(l))9 18/1 Cape Gentleman 11-02 st-lbs L 5:29.3
st-Ibs
1of14 PUNC Sun30May2l 2m 4f CLCh Soft CJOrr 11—|(l))7 9/4 Politesse 11-07 st-lbs 11.00L 5:19.8
st-Ibs
40f8 PUNC Sat1May2l 2m 4f CL1H Soft CJOrr 11—|(l))9 80/1 Stormy Ireland 11-09 st-lbs 17.50L 4:50.4
st-Ibs
50f8 NEWB Sat 28Nov20 2m Of 69y CLINvH Good R M Power 11—|(l))0 11/4 Pink Sheets 11-00 st-Ibs 33.50L 3:49.45
st-Ibs
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=[] BROOMFIELD BURG

5 year old br unknown

Sire Sageburg Dam Somedaysomehow

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $40,792
W&P% 44-67

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey Aidan Coleman 150.0kg
Win Range 3184m - 4828m

Career 9:4-2-0 12 Mths 83-2-0 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good A Coleman 10]%)0 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L

21 st-lbs

150f26 CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 0f 179y CL1HcpH Soft  JOIr 10-|(t))8 14/1 State Man 11-01 st-lbs 17.00L 4:01.25
st-lbs

70f14 NEWB Sat 12Feb22 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft N D Boinville 10]%)3 0 11/43(1I90£y And Fortune 11-08 st-lbs 7.50L
st-lbs 49.

lof5 KEMP Sun26Dec2l 2m CL2NvH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))5 0 1/34%ao%mﬁeld Burg 11-05 st-lbs 10.00L
st-Ibs 04.

20f12 CHEL Fri10Dec2l  2m 0f 179y CL3HcpH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))4 0 5/2 Lively Citizen 10-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:03.7
st-lbs

| SOLWARA ONE Trainer N P Mulholland Barrier
Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 148.0kg Prizemoney $21,343

7 year old b unknown

Sire Gold Well Dam Turquoise Green
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jane Gerard-Pearse

Colours Emerald green and light blue stripes, diabolo on sleeves, emerald green
cap, light blue diamond

Win Range 3171m - 4156m W&P% 30-50

Career 10:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good S Twiston- 10-08 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
21 davies st-Ibs
90of11 KEMP Sat 26Feb22 2m 5f CL3HcpH Soft 3Twiston- 11-|(t))9 6/1 Storm Dennis 10-06 st-lbs 20.00L 5:12.1
avies st-lbs
UPL of 9 WINC  Sat 19Feb22  2m 5f 82y CL3HcpH Soft H Reed 11]%)1 12/1 Sizable Sam 11-05 st-lbs L 5:40.12
st-Ibs
UPL of 7 DONC Fri 10Dec21  2m 4f 115y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft T Scudamore 11-|(t))8 7/2 The Golden Rebel 11-01 st-lbs L 5:19.42
st-Ibs
UPLof4 FFOS  Sat160ct2l  2m 4f 199y CL3NvHcpCh  Good S Twiston- 10-09 11/8 Pic D'Orhy 11-08 st-lbs L 5:09.41
davies st-Ibs
O Trainer Noel Williams Barrier
SPEECH BUBBLE Jockey G Sheehan 148.0kg Prizemoney $46,072
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 3184m - 4131m W&P% 33-83
Sire Well Chosen Dam Teamplin
gfvjﬁgfsrﬁ;‘qum Career 62-3-0 12 Mths412-0 1stUp3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Red and white check, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good G Sheehan 10—|(l))8 Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L
21 st-lbs
20f6  SAND Thu 17Feb22 2m 3f173y CLINvVH Heavy G Sheehan 11—|(l))2 0 9/4 Love Envoi 11-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 5:22.15
st-Ibs
1of13 NEWB Wed 19Jan22 2m 4f 118y CLANVHNHF  Soft G Sheehan 11—|(l))1 6/4 Speech Bubble 11-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 5:18.1
st-Ibs
20f11 LING  Thu 25Nov21 2m 3f 110y CLAMdH Soft C Brace 11—|(l))0 15/84Rslis.551ian Rumour 10-13 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs >l
20f16 SAND Sat 13Mar21 2m CLINHF Soft C Brace 11-00 0  40/1 Flirtatious Girl 11-00 st-Ibs 2.25L 4:13.

st-Ibs
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X EX FRED

6 year old b unknown

Sire Cokoriko Dam Veribelle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede

Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green and emerald green

quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
21
40of4  KEMP FrillFeb22  2m 2f CL3NvHcpCh Good
70f11 NEWB Sat27Nov21 2m 4f 118y CL2HcpH Soft

19 of 23 NEWB Sun 21Feb21 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft

40of6 WARW Fri6Nov20  2m Of 54y CL3NvCh Good

SN EE] MACKENBERG

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jukebox Jury Dam Mountain Melody
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T G Leslie

Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, grey sleeves, royal blue seams, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
%10f3 CATT  Tue IMar22  2m 3f 51y CL3NvCh Soft
1of3 CARL Mon 7Feb22 2m CL3NvHcpCh Soft
lof4 MUSS Mon3Jan22 2m 4f 68y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft

70f8 HAYD Sat20Nov2l 2m 2f 191y CL2HcpH Good

F¥] PEKING ROSE

6 year old br unknown

Sire Passing Glance Dam Miniature Rose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Coln Valley Partnership

Colours Turquoise, black braces, cerise cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 4f Cllhcph Good
glof 10 NEWB Fri4Mar22  2m 4f 118y CLANVHNHF  Soft
20f5 EXET  Sun13Feb22 2m 0f 161y CLINvH Soft
1of13 NEWB Wed 29Dec21 2m 0f 69y CL4H Soft
30f10 ASCO Sat300ct21 1m 7f 152y CL3NvH Soft

Jockey
D A Jacob 10-08

J Bowen
J Bowen
D A Jacob 11-04
D A Jacob 11-01

Jockey
B S Hughes  10-08

B S Hughes  11-08
BSHughes 10-04 0
BSHughes 11-04 0
B S Hughes  10-04

Jockey
PJBrennan  10-08

PJBrennan 11-05 0
PJBrennan  11-05
PJBrennan  11-05
PJBrennan  10-12

Barrier
Prizemoney $57,687
W&P% 15-54

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey D A Jacob 148.0kg
Win Range 3131m - 3219m

Career 13:2-3-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L

st-lbs

11—|(tl)7 4/1 Elixir De Nutz 11-08 st-Ibs L 4:31.1
st-lbs

11-03 16/1 Earlofthecotswolds 10-13 st-Ibs 28.25L
st-1bs 5:02.21

50/1 Soaring Glory 10-07 st-lbs L 3:50.48

st-lbs
4/1 Allmankind 10-07 st-Ibs 21.75L 4:03.6
st-lbs
Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier
Jockey B S Hughes 148.0kg Prizemoney $75,041

Win Range 3207m - 4225m W&P% 44-69

Career 16:7-2-2 12 Mths 7:4-0-1  1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 10:4-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:6-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Langer Dan 11-01 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

0 11/10 Mackenberg 11-08 st-lbs 4.00L 5:02.4

st-lbs

13/8 Mackenberg 10-04 st-lbs 11.00L 4:06.05

st-lbs

11/4 Mackenberg 11-04 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:24.3

st-lbs

3/1 Tommy's Oscar 11-01 st-Ibs 21.25L
43197

st-Ibs
Trainer F O'Brien Barrier
Jockey P J Brennan 148.0kg Prizemoney $40,908

Win Range 3282m - 3450m W&P% 29-86

Career 7:2-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 6:1-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Langer Dan 11-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

9/4 Gelino Bello 11-05 st-lbs 9.00L 5:15.2

st-Ibs
1/2 Lac De Constance 11-05 st-lbs 2.75L

st-lbs 4:38.37

0 evens Peking Rose 11-05 st-Ibs 11.00L 4:10.2

st-lbs

9/4 Kandoo Kid 10-12 st-lIbs 2.75L 3:45.41

st-Ibs
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Race 2 Betway Top Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race) 2m 0f 103y UK: 2:20 pm
Prize $183,923. 1st $105,208. 2nd $39,638. 3rd $19,838. 4th $9,909. 5th $4,973. 6th $2,487. 7th $1,234. 8th $636. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:20 pm
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:20 pm
NT: 10:50 pm

SA: 10:50 pm

WA: 9:20 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. A Different Kind (IRE) B S Hughes D McCain Jnr xs311111s2 7:5-1-1 $53,445  71% 100% 158
2. Aucunrisque (FR) Tom Cannon C Gordon 4111234152 11:4-3-1 $99,242  36% 73% 0 158
3. El Fabiolo (FR) P Townend W P Mullins 251537 3:1-0-1 $9,864 33% 67% 0 158
4. Eyed (GB) T Scudamore P R Webber xs4 1:0-0-0 $1,695 0% 0% 158
5. First Street (GB) Nico de Boinville N J Henderson x231s51122 8:3-3-1 $91,623 38% 88% 158
6. Jonbon (FR) Aidan Coleman N J Henderson 121115151 6:5-1-0  $177,800 83% 100% 0 158
1. Salamanca Bay (IRE) M P Fogarty J Fogarty x1552566sx 9:1-1-0 $12875 11% 22% 158
8. Suprise Package (GB) K C Sexton Peter Fahey X619272x42 152-5-1  $200,617 13% 53% 158
9. Vina Ardanza (IRE) D N Russell G Elliott 32s1s1 3:2-1-0 $26,172 67% 100% 0 158

Race 2 Betway Top Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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M A DIFFERENT KIND

4 year old b unknown
Sire Doyen Dam Ma Minx
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $53,445
W&P% 71-100

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey B S Hughes 158.0kg
Win Range 3149m - 3883m

Owners Mr Dene Rowe Career 7:5-1-1 12 Mths 85-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Dark green, pink seams, pink sleeves, dark green stars, dark green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 11-0-0
pink star Jockey 7:5-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good B S Hughes 11—|(tJ)4 Jonbon 11-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30of6 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m 4f 56y CLINVH Good B S Hughes 11—|(tJ)8 0 10/1 North Lodge 11-05 st-lbs 5.50L 5:01.14
st-lbs
lof4 CATT Thul3Jan22 2m 3f66y CLANVHNHF  Soft B S Hughes 11—&)2 0  1/5A Different Kind 11-12 st-bs 11.00L 4:57.
st-lbs
1of3  HAYD Wed 1Dec21 1m 7f 144y CL2H Heavy B S Hughes 11—|(tJ)5 0  7/4 A Different Kind 11-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 4:03.4
st-Ibs
1of11 SEDG Thu 11Nov21 2m 0f 178y CLANVH Good B S Hughes 10—&)2 0 1/44%4Dzi£ferent Kind 10-12 st-Ibs 15.00L
st-Ibs Ua.
n AUCUNRISQUE Trainer C Gordon Barrier 0
. Jockey Tom Cannon 158.0kg Prizemoney $99,242
> year old b unknown Win Range 3063m - 3283m W&P% 36-73
Sire No Risk At All Dam Saintheze
Breeder Unknown Career 11:4-3-1 12 Mths 84-1-1 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Ouners Goodwin Racing Ltd Firm00-0-0  Good30-11  Soft74-2-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, black disc, sleeves and cap irim L:0-U- 0od >:0-L- Ot 1Az eavy V.0
Jockey 9:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good T Cannon 11-|(t))4 0 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
1of8 KEMP Sat26Feb22 2m CLINVH Soft T Cannon 11-|(t))5 3/1 Aucunrisque 11-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:49.6
st-Ibs
1of6  WINC Wed 26Jan22 1m 7f 50y CL3NvHcpH Soft T Cannon 11-|(t))7 6/4 Aucunrisque 11-07 st-lbs 10.00L 3:42.65
st-Ibs
10of9 PLUM Sun2jan22  1m 7f 195y CLANVH Soft T Cannon 11-|(t))5 0 5/6 Aucunrisque 11-05 st-Ibs 7.00L 3:53.8
st-Ibs
20f10 PLUM Mon 13Dec21 1m 7f 195y CLANvH Soft T Cannon 11-|(t))8 0 6/4 Stream Of Stars 12-01 st-lbs L 3:57.8
st-lbs
B EI. FABIOLO Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
Jockey P Townend 158.0kg Prizemoney $9,864

4 year old b unknown
Sire Spanish Moon Dam Sainte Mante
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3219m W&P% 33-67

; . Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 221-1-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Owners Mr Simon Munir/mr Isaac Souede Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 1-0-1
Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green cap, emerald green spots irm :0-0- 0od UL ort 1.v-4- eavy 2.1-U-
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good P Townend 11—|(l))4 0 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
1of15 TRAM SatlJan22  2m CLMdH Heavy P Townend 11—|(l))6 2/7 El Fabiolo 11-06 st-Ibs 13.00L 4:26.
st-Ibs
30f11 AUTE Wed 16Sep20 2m 1f 196y CLH Heavy M Farcinade 10—|(l))5 80/1 Here I Am 10-05 st-lbs 3.00L 4:19.34
st-Ibs
70f12 CLAl  Wed 19Aug20 1m 6f 91y CLMd Soft G Benoist 08]%)1 Transatlantic 09-02 st-lbs 16.25L 3:25.4
st-Ibs
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B D EveD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam One Gulp

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Martin Hughes

Colours Purple and white diamonds, purple sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good
40f9 SAND Sat4Dec2l  2m CL3NVH Soft

4 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Ladys First

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Bamford & Alice Bamford

Colours Maroon
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good
20f26 CHEL Fri18Mar22  2m 0f 179y CL1HcpH Soft
30f14 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft
1of10 KEMP Sat15Jan22  2m CL3HcpH Soft
50f7 CHEP Fri80ct2l ~ 2m 3f 100y CLINvH Good
o
N

5 year old b unknown

Sire Walk In The Park Dam Star Face

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
10f9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good
20f9 CHEL Tue15Mar22 2m Of 87y CLINVH Soft
1of7 HAYD Sat22Jan22 1m 7f 144y CLINVH Soft
1of5 ASCO Fril7Dec21l 1m 7f 152y CLINvH Soft
1of8 NEWB Fri26Nov21 2m 0f 69y CL3AMdHNHF  Soft

Trainer P R Webber Barrier

Jockey T Scudamore 158.0kg Prizemoney $1,695

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Scudamore 11-|(t))4 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R P Mclernon 10-12 0 200/1 Constitution Hill 10-12 st-Ibs L 4:05.8
st-Ibs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Nico de Boinville 158.0kg Prizemoney $91,623

Win Range 3219m - 4225m W&P% 38-88

Career 8:3-3-1 12 Mths 9:3-3-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-2-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 11—|%4 Jonbon 11-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11—|%2 0 16/1 State Man 11-01 st-lbs 1.25L 4:01.25
st-lbs
J Bowen 11-06 0 14/1 Glory And Fortune 11-08 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-1bs 3:49.4
N D Boinville 11#}2 11/2 First Street 11-12 st-Ibs 7.50L 4:01.96
st-lbs
N D Boinville  10-12 5/1 Camprond 11-00 st-lbs 21.00L 4:41.1
st-lbs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier 0
Jockey Aidan Coleman 158.0kg Prizemoney $177,800
Win Range 3149m - 4828m W&P% 83-100
Career 6:5-1-0 12 Mths 5:4-1-0 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:5-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:4-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Coleman 11-|(l))4 0 $2 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
A Coleman 11-07 0  5/1 Constitution Hill 11-07 st-Ibs 22.00L
st-Ibs 3:44.35
A Coleman 11-”1)1 0 2/5Jonbon 11-11 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:57.23
st-lbs
A Coleman 11-|(l))0 0 evens Jonbon 11-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:04.8
st-lbs
A Coleman 11-|(l))4 0 10/11 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:05.9
st-Ibs
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° [l SALAMANCA BAY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Almada

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Allan Stennett

Colours Beige and emerald green check, beige sleeves, emerald green cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $12,875
W&P% 11-22

Trainer J Fogarty
Jockey M P Fogarty 158.0kg
Win Range 3308m

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 9 AINT ~ Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good M P Fogarty 11-|(t))4 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

1of14 THUR Thu10Mar22 2m 0f 98y CLMdH Soft M P Fogarty 11-|(t))4 0  15/8 Salamanca Bay 11-04 st-lbs L 4:10.4
st-Ibs

50f26 LEOP  Sun26Dec2l 2m CLNvHcpH Soft B Hayes 10]%)2 22/1 The Greek 10-13 st-Ibs 10.75L 4:04.8
st-Ibs

20f16 CLON Thu2Dec2l 2m 0f 43y CLMdH Soft M P Fogarty 12-|(t))0 0 13/8 Whiskeywealth 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 4:16.5
st-Ibs

50f19 GOWR Sat 20Nov21 2m CLMdH Soft M P Fogarty 12-|(t))0 80/1 Indigo Breeze 12-00 st-Ibs 19.00L 3:59.7
st-Ibs

B n SU PRISE PACKAGE Trainer Peter Fahey Barrier
Jockey K C Sexton 158.0kg Prizemoney $200,617

5 year old b unknown
Sire Le Fou Dam Suetsu
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Paul D Leech

Colours White, black stripe, emerald green and black striped sleeves, emerald

green cap, black stars

Win Range 3215m - 4133m W&P% 13-53

Career 15:2-5-1 12 Mths 12:2-4-0 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 12:2-4-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 11:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good K CSexton 11-04 Jonbon 11-04 st-Ibs L

60f 26 CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 0f 179y CL1HcpH Soft K C Sexton itll(t))g 9/1 State Man 11-01 st-Ibs 7.50L 4:01.25

10f22 SAND Sat12Mar22 2m CL1HcpH Soft J Bowen itll(t))i 0 20/1 Suprise Package 11-01 st-lbs 9.00L 4:12.5
90f27 LEOP  Sun6Feb22 2m CLHcpH Soft K C Sexton ﬂ)l% 14/1 Call Me Lyreen 11-04 st-Ibs 18.00L 4:06.1
20f18 LEOP  Mon 27Dec21 2m CLHcpH Soft M P O'connor E{):lié 0 8/1 Brides Hill 10-05 st-lbs 7.50L 4:03.3
=" [EJ VINA ARDANZA e DR 500 Prenaney 517

4 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Go Noble

Breeder Unknown

Owners Alymer Stud Ltd

Colours Light blue, orange hoop and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f9 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cllnvh Good
20f8 NAAS Sun13Mar22 1m 7f 80y CLINvH Soft

1of18 THUR Thu25Nov21 1m 7f 188y CLMdH Good
10f10 AYR  Sun18Apr2l 2m CL3NHF Good

Jockey
DNRussell 11-04 0

D N Russell 11-01 0
D N Russell 11-09 0
BSHughes 10-09 0

Win Range 3189m - 3219m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jonbon 11-04 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

0 8/1 Highland Charge 11-01 st-lbs 0.20L 4:00.1
st-lbs

5/4 Vlina Ardanza 11-09 st-lbs L 4:02.1

st-Ibs

0 15/2 Vina Ardanza 10-09 st-lbs 0.50L 3:42.64
st-1bs
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Race 3 Betway Mildmay Novices' Chase (Grade 1) (GBB Race) 3m 1f UK: 2:55 pm

Prize $220,707. 1st $126,250. 2nd $47,565. 3rd $23,805. 4th $11,891. 5th $5,968. 6th $2,984. 7th $1,481. 8th $763.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:55 pm

For: 5YO plus. QLD: 11:55 pm
NT: 11:25 pm

SA: 11:25 pm

WA: 9:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ahoy Senor (IRE) D R Fox Miss Lucinda V Russell  12121xs112 10:5-3-0  $294,633 50% 80% 0 158
2. Bravemansgame (FR)  H Cobden P F Nicholls 4111152351 13:8-2-2  $307,727 62% 92% 0 158
3. Fury Road (IRE) J W Kennedy G Elliott 255132sxx2 19:7-2-3  $343389 37% 63% 0 158
4.L'Homme Presse (FR)  Charlie Deutsch Miss V Williams 311111s61s 9:6-1-0  $384,091 67% 78% 0 158

Race 3 Betway Mildmay Novices' Chase (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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AHOY SENOR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Dara Supreme

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C Wymer & Mr Pjs Russell

Colours Red, black epaulets and armlets, black cap, red star

Race Details Track  Jockey

l1of4 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 1f Cllnvch Good DR Fox

20f9 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 3m 0f 80y CLINvCh Soft DR Fox

lof4 WETH Sat5Feb22  3m Of 45y CLINvCh Good DR Fox

2of4  KEMP Sun26Dec2l 3m CLINvCh Soft DR Fox

lof4 NEWB Sat27Nov2l 2m 7f 86y CLINvCh Soft DR Fox
3 BRAVEMANSGAME

6 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Mansonnien Dam Genifique

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Dance And Bryan Drew

Colours Orange, dark blue star, orange sleeves, dark blue stars, dark blue cap

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $294,633
W&P% 50-80

Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell
Jockey D R Fox 158.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 5020m

Career 10:5-3-0 12 Mths 7:4-2-0  1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 8:4-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 9:5-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-|(t))4 $5.5 Ahoy Senor 11-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
11-04 0  4/1 L'Homme Presse 11-04 st-lbs 3.50L
st-Ibs 6:34.86
11-|(t))5 0  8/11 Ahoy Senor 11-05 st-lbs 5.50L 6:19.7
st-Ibs
11-07 0 11/10 Bravemansgame 11-07 st-lbs 7.50L
st-Ibs 6:19.22
11-03 0  5/2 Ahoy Senor 11-03 st-Ibs 31.00L 5:58.66
st-Ibs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey H Cobden 158.0kg Prizemoney $307,727

Win Range 3379m - 4828m W&P% 62-92

Career 13:8-2-2 12 Mths 6:4-1-0  1st Up 5:2-1-2  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 9:6-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 13:7-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40of4 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m1f Cllnvch Good  H Cobden 11—|%4 Ahoy Senor 11-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs

l1of4 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 7f86y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft H Cobden 11—|%8 0 8/115Bsr1a¥2emansgame 11-08 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-lbs oL

l1of4 KEMP Sun26Dec2l 3m CLINvCh Soft H Cobden 11—|%7 0 6/56I315a¥2emansgame 11-07 st-lbs 7.50L
st-lbs -19.

l1of4 HAYD Sat20Nov2l 2m 5f127y CL2Ch Soft H Cobden 11—|%5 8/135I32%a¥§mansgame 11-05 st-lbs 2.75L
st-lbs 26

1of4 NEWT Sun100ct21 2m 5fCL2Ch Soft H Cobden 10—|%8 4/65I31%a;/2emansgame 10-08 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-lbs -1e.

n FU RY ROAD Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
‘ " Jockey J W Kennedy 158.0kg Prizemoney $343,389

7 year old b unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Molly Duffy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 37-63

Career 19:7-2-3 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 14:4-1-2 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f4 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 1f Cllnvch Good  JWKennedy 11-04 Ahoy Senor 11-04 st-Ibs L

50f8 LEOP Sun6Feb22 2m 5f 61y CLINvCh Soft J W Kennedy il:lllj(é 9/15f32§!?pin Des Champs 11-10 st-Ibs L
1of8 LEOP Wed 29Dec21 3m CLINvCh Soft JWKennedy 11-12 0  7/1 Fury Road 11-12 st-lbs 8.00L 6:19.9
30f8 FAIR  Sun28Nov2l 2m 3f 175y CLINvCh Good B J Cooper ftllll)s 0 17/2 Beacon Edge 11-12 st-lbs 1.25L 4:56.7
20f14 FAIR  Tue9Nov2l 2m 5f CLChNHF Soft B J Cooper i%:(l);(é 0 4/1 Gabynako 12-00 st-lbs 2.25L 5:31.4
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ot ' Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier 0
) n I' HOMME PRESSE Jockey Charlie Deutsch 158.0kg Prizemoney $384,091
6 year old b unknown Win Range 3229m - 4901m W&P% 67-78
Sire Diamond Boy Dam Romance Turgot
Breeder Unknown Career 9:6-1-0 12 Mths 8:6-0-1 1stUp3:2:0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Owners Dfa Racing (pink & Edwards)

Colours Dark green, white sleeves, dark green seams, white cap, dark green star

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 6:5-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:5-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f4 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 1f Cllnvch Good  C Deutsch 11-04 Ahoy Senor 11-04 st-lbs L

10of9 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 3m 0f 80y CLINvCh Soft C Deutsch il:OE 0 9/46:L3'I:§)6mme Presse 11-04 st-lbs 3.50L
1of5 SAND Sat5Feb22  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft C Deutsch ﬁtll(t))i 0 8/135:L1'g§)mme Presse 11-04 st-lbs 21.00L
1of8 CHEL Satllan22  2m4f 127y CLINvCh Soft C Deutsch ﬁtll(t))z 0 7/45:L2'I2-!gamme Presse 11-03 st-Ibs 10.00L
1of7 ASCO Sat18Dec2l 2m 5fCL2Ch Soft C Deutsch ﬁtll(t))i 0 6/55:L2'I3-!gamme Presse 11-01 st-lbs 13.00L
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Race 4 Marsh Chase (Registered As The Melling Chase) (Grade 1) (GBB UK: 3:30 pm
Race) 2m 3f 200y
Prize $459,805. 1st $262,366. 2nd $98,673. 3rd $49,313. 4th $24,633. 5th $12,387. 6th $6,170. 7th $3,178. 8th NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am
$1,683. 9th $935. 10th $467. QLD: 12:30 am
For: 5YO plus. NT:12:00 am
SA:12:00 am
WA: 10:30 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alimankind (GB) Harry Skelton D Skelton xxs513s141 209-1-4  $367,587 45% 70% 161
2. Captain Guinness (IRE)  Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead x13531sx3x 13:4-2-3  $154,132 31% 69% 161
3. Editeur Du Gite (FR) Joshua Moore G L Moore x4s11xs11x 14:5-3-0  $182359 36% 57% 161
4. Fakir D'Oudairies (FR) M P Walsh J P O'Brien 1124153122 24:77-9-1  $901,275 29% 71% 0 161
5. Funambule Sivola (FR)  Charlie Deutsch Miss V Williams x21192s211 18:6-6-0  $388274 33% 67% 161
6. Hitman (FR) Bryony Frost P F Nicholls 23522531xs 11:3-4-2  $159,010 27% 82% 0 161
1. Mister Fisher (IRE) James Bowen N J Henderson x41xs2xxs1 19:7-3-0  $291,966 37% 53% 161
8. Paint The Dream (GB)  C Brace F O'Brien 4144015313 25:4-6-3  $160,915 16% 52% 0 161
9. Saint Calvados (FR) H Cobden P F Nicholls xx3sx4s2s2 20:8-2-3  $393,297 40% 65% 161
10. Sceau Royal (FR) D A Jacob AKing 3256311535 43:17-7-6  $882,409 40% 70% 0 161

Race 4 Marsh Chase (Registered As The Melling Chase) (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Aintree | Page 17



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

| { M ALLMANKIND

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Moon Dam Wemyss Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Gredley Family

Colours Yellow, black and yellow striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good
10

UPLof 6 FONT ~ Sun 27Feb22 2m 3f 49y CLIHNHF Soft

Jockey
H Skelton 11-07

H Skelton 11-04

Barrier
Prizemoney $367,587
W&P% 45-70

Trainer D Skelton
Jockey Harry Skelton 161.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 4124m

Career 20:9-1-4 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 9:2-0-3  2nd Up 5:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-3  Soft 8:4-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 15:8-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

3/1 Botox Has 11-04 st-lbs L 4:47.35
st-Ibs

50f6  HUNT Sun5Dec21l 2m 3f 189y CL1Ch Good  H Skelton 11-|(t))8 5/4 First Flow 11-08 st-lbs 31.25L 4:59.02
st-lbs

1of8 AINT  Sun240ct21 2m 3f 200y CL1HcpCh Good  H Skelton 11]%)0 9/4 Allmankind 11-10 st-lbs 1.00L 4:51.43
st-lbs

30f9 CHEP Sat90ct2l  2m CL2HcpH Good  H Skelton 11]%)2 7/4 Masters Legacy 10-08 st-Ibs 1.25L 3:53.57
st-lbs

/ o Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier

L.:,” '.\ n CAPTAIN GUINNESS Jockey Rachael Blackmore 161.0kg Prizemoney $154,132

6 year old b unknown

Sire Arakan Dam Presenting D'azy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Declan Landy

Colours Beige, royal blue triple diamond, diamonds on sleeves, striped cap

Win Range 3219m W&P% 31-69

Career 13:4-2-3 12 Mths 6:2-0-2 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 10:3-1-3 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 14:4-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good R Blackmore 11—|(l))7 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L

10 st-lbs

1of3 NAAS Sun27Feb22 2m CL1Ch Soft R Blackmore 11—|(l))8 5/4 Captain Guinness 11-08 st-lbs 2.75L 4:19.
st-lbs

3of5 LEOP Sun6Feb22 2m 1f43y CL1Ch Soft R Blackmore 11—&)2 6/14C2I;a6cun Pour Soi 11-12 st-lbs 16.75L
st-lbs 23,

3of5 SAND Sat4Dec2l  1m 7f 119y CL1Ch Soft R Blackmore 11—|(l))7 0 10/1 Greaneteen 11-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:02.4
st-lbs

1of6 NAAS Sat6Nov2l 2m CL1Ch Soft R Blackmore 11—|(l))3 0 6/54%%qtain Guinness 11-03 st-lbs 4.75L
st-lbs Ue.

n EDITEUR DU GITE Trainer G L Moore Barrier
Jockey Joshua Moore 161.0kg Prizemoney $182,359

7 year old b unknown

Sire Saddex Dam Malaga De St Sulpice

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Preston Family, Friends & T Jacobs

Colours Red, royal blue stripe, red sleeves, white stars, red cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good
Altoof 16 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 1m 7f 199y CL1HcpCh Heavy
1of8 CHEL Sat11Dec2l 2m 0f 62y CL2HcpCh Soft
10of9 CHEL Fri12Nov21 1m 7f 199y CL2HcpCh Good
lngL of ASCO Sat300ct2l 2m 0f 167y CL1HcpCh Soft

Jockey
J Moore

J Moore
N F Houlihan 11-07 0
N F Houlihan  11-03
J E Moore 11-03

Win Range 3178m - 3599m W&P% 36-57

Career 14:5-3-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0  1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 8:2-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

11-07 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

11-|(l))9 15/2 Global Citizen 10-06 st-lbs 6.50L 4:12.98

st-Ibs

3/1 Editeur Du Gite 11-07 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:04.14
st-lbs

4/1 Editeur Du Gite 11-03 st-Ibs 0.30L 3:56.04
st-lbs

6/1 Amoola Gold 11-09 st-Ibs L 4:14.03
st-lbs
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) n ' Trainer J P 0'Brien Barrier 0
:== FAKIR D OUDAIRIES Jockey M P Walsh 161.0kg Prizemoney $901,275
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 3219m - 4232m W&P% 29-71
Sire Kapgarde Dam Niagaria Du Bois
Breeder Unknown .0, A1, 2. 1.
Owners Mr John P McManus :?ree(;gt709 1 22 Nc||ﬂ31-s()7.1401 1 :SLU1%%37210 ﬁnd Up2?i21100
Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap i L:0-4- 00d >:0-L- oft L7:o-/= eavy 2.1-1-
Jockey 16:6-7-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f10 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))7 0 $1.91 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-bs L
st-lbs
1of8 ASCO Sat19Feb22 2m 5fCL1Ch Soft M P Walsh 11-|(t))7 0 9/45Ff4k(;2 D'Oudairies 11-07 st-lbs 1.75L
st-lbs 44,
20f4 THUR Sun23Jan22 2m 4f 63y CL1Ch Soft M P Walsh 11]%)2 0 7/2 Allaho 11-12 st-lbs 12.00L 5:10.1
st-lbs
40f10 PUNC Sun5Dec2l  2m 4f 100y CL1Ch Soft M P Walsh 11]%)2 0 10/3 Allaho 11-12 st-lbs 8.00L 5:24.4
st-lbs
lof4 CLON Thu1lNov21 2m 4f149y CL1Ch Soft M P Walsh 12-|(t))0 0 5/45F3agk{r D'Oudairies 12-00 st-Ibs 15.00L
st-lbs 38,
\ 4 H Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier
\ FU NAM BUI'E SIVOLA Jockey Charlie Deutsch 161.0kg Prizemoney $388,274

6 year old b unknown

Sire Noroit Dam Little Memories

Breeder Unknown

Owners My Racing Manager Friends

Colours Black, red star, white and red striped sleeves, black cap, red star

Win Range 3050m - 3371m W&P% 33-67

Career 18:6-6-0 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1st Up 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-2-0 Soft 11:4-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 14:6-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good  CDeutsch 11—|(l))7 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L

10 st-lbs

20f7 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 1m 7f 199y CL1Ch Soft C Deutsch 11—&)0 0 40/1 Energumene 11-10 st-lbs 8.50L 4:06.27
st-lbs

lof4 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 0f 92y CL1Ch Soft C Deutsch 11—|(l))0 9/44F0uln3z;mbule Sivola 11-00 st-lbs 2.00L
st-lbs 0L

1of7 DONC Fri28Jan22  2m 0Of 78y CL2HcpCh Good  C Deutsch 11—&)2 0 5/4 Funambule Sivola 11-12 st-lbs L 4:02.98
st-lbs

90f16 CHEL SatlJan22  2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft C Deutsch 11—&)2 0  7/1 Vienna Court 10-06 st-lbs 26.25L 5:23.57
st-lbs

_‘k':' n HITMAN Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0

B Jockey Bryony Frost 161.0kg Prizemoney $159,010

5 year old b unknown

Sire Falco Dam Tercah Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mason, Hogarth, Ferguson & Done

Colours White, royal blue epaulets, white sleeves, red spots, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
20f10 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good
30f4 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 0f 92y CL1Ch Soft

20f5 SAND Sat4Dec21
20f6  EXET
3of 7 AINT

1m 7f 119y CL1Ch Soft
Tue 2Nov21  2m 1f 109y CL1HcpCh Soft
Thu 8Apr21  2m 3f 200y CLINvCh Soft

Jockey
B Frost

H Cobden 11-00
H Cobden 11-07 0
H Cobden 10-07
H Cobden 11-04 0

Win Range 3219m - 3993m W&P% 27-82

Career 11:3-4-2 12 Mths 5:0-3-2  1stUp 5:1-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 6:1-3-2 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
11-07 0
st-Ibs

Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L

85/40 Funambule Sivola 11-00 st-Ibs 4.25L

st-Ibs 4:.01.35

12/1 Greaneteen 11-07 st-lbs 5.50L 4:02.4
st-Ibs
11/10 Eldorado Allen 10-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 4:16.2
st-lbs
10/3 Protektorat 11-04 st-Ibs 4.00L 5:05.6
st-Ibs
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i| & Il MISTER FISHER

7 year old b unknown

Sire Jeremy Dam That's Amazing
Breeder Unknown

Owners James & Jean Potter Ltd

Colours White, red braces, emerald green and white check sleeves, white cap, red
star

Barrier
Prizemoney $291,966
W&P% 37-53

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey James Bowen 161.0kg
Win Range 3149m - 4139m

Career 19:7-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:4-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 17:7-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Clich Good  J Bowen 11—|(tJ)7 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
40f8 ASCO Sat19Feb22 2m 5f CL1Ch Soft J Bowen 11—|(tJ)7 0 7/1 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-lbs L 5:44.06
st-lbs
lof4 KEMP Sat15Jan22 2m 4f 110y CL1Ch Soft J Bowen 11—|(tJ)6 0 15/8 Mister Fisher 11-06 st-lbs 1.75L 5:12.68
st-lbs
UPL of 9 KEMP  Sun 26Dec21 3m CL1Ch Soft S Bowen 11—&)0 33/1 Tornado Flyer 11-10 st-lbs L 6:15.5
st-lbs
20f4  SAND Sat 24Apr21 2m 6f 164y CL1Ch Good N D Boinville 11—|(tJ)6 0 15/8 Frodon 11-06 st-lbs 0.30L 5:53.
st-lbs
n PAINT THE DREAM Trainer F O'Brien Barrier 0
Jockey C Brace 161.0kg Prizemoney $160,915
7yearold b unknown Win Range 3912m - 4511m W&P% 16-52
Sire Brian Boru Dam Vineuil
Breeder Unknown Career 25:4-6-3 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Qumers Mr David Brace Firm 0000 Good82-20  Soft152-4-2  Heavy 10-0-1
Colours Black, red cross belts and armlets, quartered cap irmm B:0-b- 000 8272 oft 15:2-4- cavy LU-U-
Jockey 24:4-5-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f10 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllch Good  CBrace 11-|(t))7 0 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
10f10 NEWB Sat5Mar22  2m 3f 187y CL1HcpCh Soft C Brace 11]%)1 8/15P0%igt The Dream 11-11 st-lbs 15.00L
st-lbs 06.
4of4 WETH Sat5Feb22  2m 3f 85y CL2HcpCh Good  CBrace 11]%)2 0 11/5455c8hgehallion Munro 11-05 st-Ibs 10.00L
st-Ibs 58,
40f9 CHEP  Mon 27Dec21 2m 3f 98y CL2HcpCh Soft C Brace 11]%)2 0 5/1 Golden Whisky 10-05 st-Ibs 11.50L 5:07.16
st-lbs
120f 19 CHEL Sat13Nov21 2m 4f 44y CL1HcpCh Good  CBrace 11]%)0 0 11/14|\é|9i%r21ight Shadow 11-05 st-lbs 12.75L
st-lbs 59.
@ n Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
SAINT CALVADOS Jockey H Cobden 161.0kg Prizemoney $393,297

8 year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Lamorrese
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kate & Andrew Brooks

Colours Light blue, red braces, white sleeves, red armlets, light blue and red
quartered cap

Win Range 3199m - 3599m W&P% 40-65

Career 20:8-2-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 8:5-1-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 13:5-2-2 Heavy 6:3-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllch Good  H Cobden 11-07 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-lbs L

:LLJ%L of 8 ASCO  Sat 19Feb22 2m 5f CL1Ch Soft H Cobden ftll(l)); 7/2 Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-Ibs L 5:44.06
30f9 KEMP Sun26Dec2l 3m CL1Ch Soft G Sheehan ftllll)g 0  25/1 Tornado Flyer 11-10 st-bs 12.50L 6:15.5
UPL of 6 SAND  Sat6Feb21  3m 0f 37y CL1Ch Heavy G Sheehan ftll(l))g 11/2 Native River 11-06 st-Ibs L 6:39.74
40f9 KEMP Sat26Dec20 3m CL1Ch Soft G Sheehan il:llljé 14/1 Frodon 11-10 st-lbs 8.50L 6:01.3
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SCEAU ROYAL

9 year old b unknown

Sire Doctor Dino Dam Sandside

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede

Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green and emerald green

quartered cap
Race Details Track
30f10 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 3f200y Cllch Good
20f4 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 0f 92y CL1Ch Soft
6of7 CHEL Sat11Dec2l 2m 0f 179y CLIHNHF Soft

30of6 NEWC Sat27Nov2l 2m 0f 46y CLIH Soft
lof6  WINC Sat6Nov2l 1m 7f50y CLIH Good

Jockey
D A Jacob 11-07 0

J Bowen
D A Jacob 11-06

D A Jacob 11-07 0
D A Jacob 11-06 0

Trainer A King Barrier 0
Jockey D A Jacob 161.0kg Prizemoney $882,409
Win Range 3063m - 3382m W&P% 40-70

Career 43:17-7-6 12 Mths 7:2-1-3  1st Up 13:6-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:8-5-1  Soft 26:8-2-5

Jockey 35:15-4-5 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 11:4-2-2
Heavy 2:1-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Fakir D'Oudairies 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
11-06 2/1 Funambule Sivola 11-00 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-1bs 4:01.35

11/4 Guard Your Dreams 11-00 st-lbs 25.50L
st-1bs 4:02.98

9/2 Epatante 11-00 st-lbs 1.50L 3:51.4

st-lbs
4/5 Sceau Royal 11-06 st-Ibs 5.50L 3:29.5
st-lbs
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Race 5 Randox Topham Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (GBB Race) (National

Course) 2m 5f

Prize $275,883. 1st $157,419. 2nd $59,204. 3rd $29,588. 4th $14,780. 5th $7,432. 6th $3,702. 7th $1,907. 8th
$1,010. 9th $561. 10th $280.

For: 5YO plus.

Horse

1. Royal Rendezvous (IRE)

2. Notebook (GER)

3. Battleoverdoyen (IRE)
4. Sizing Pottsie (FR)

5. Annamix (FR)

6. Windsor Avenue (IRE)
7. Killer Clown (IRE)

8. Foxy Jacks (IRE)

9. Senior Citizen (GB)
10. Discordantly (IRE)
11. Janika (FR)

12. Tamaroc Du Mathan
(FR)

13. Snugsbhorough Hall
(IRE)

14. Palmers Hill (IRE)
15. Mister Coffey (FR)

16. Riders Onthe Storm
(IRE)

18. Regal Encore (IRE)
19. Fantastic Lady (FR)
20. Via Dolorosa (FR)

21. Spiritofthegames (IRE)
22. Francky Du Berlais (FR)

23. Mac Tottie (GB)
24. Mister Whitaker (IRE)
25. Batcio (FR)

26. Five Star Getaway
(IRE)

27. Morning Vicar (IRE)
28. Colorado Doc (GB)
29. Cobolobo (FR)

30. Pink Eyed Pedro (GB)

Jockey

P Townend
Rachael Blackmore
J W Kennedy

R M Power

D E Mullins
Sean Quinlan
Thomas Bellamy
Jonathan Moore
Adrian Heskin

S F O'Keeffe

D A Jacob

H Cobden

E Walsh (a3)

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
Nico de Boinville
Kielan Woods

R P McLernon
James Bowen
T Scudamore
Harry Skelton
Brendan Powell
S Bowen

B S Hughes
Adam Wedge
Nick Scholfield

Sam Twiston-Davies

Jack Tudor
W T Kennedy
C Brace

Trainer

W P Mullins

H De Bromhead
G Elliott

Mrs J Harrington
W P Mullins

B Ellison

Miss E C Lavelle
M F Morris

A King

Mrs J Harrington
N J Henderson

P F Nicholls

L P Cusack

Jonjo O'Neill
N J Henderson
R Hobson

A J Honeyball

N J Henderson

D Pipe

D Skelton

P Bowen

P Bowen

D McCain Jnr

T M Walsh
Christian Williams

N J Henderson
D Brace

Jonjo O'Neill
D Brace

Last 10

xs21s1s10s
x3351s7732
xsx251036s
012x3sx5x1
3sx5x233xs
xx1x25063x
01x166s32s
x02x789s41
8352154345
xx16x65x6x
7sx7565059
x25sxsx1s2

0305540903

9sx11590s4
0222354753
0x02sx33sx

045893sx02
x3116s5s1x
0x116xx413
5339x94s38
4570865131
136xx14s21
x43212s06s
2434501613
0831s7s711

X7x5s1x8s7
xx2x2241s1
X62x8sx521
6xs322234x

Career
18:9-2-1
23:8-5-3
19:9-1-1
20:5-2-4
18:3-3-3
22:8-5-1
16:4-2-3
29:3-5-1
21:4-4-5
27:4-1-3
21:5-5-0
12:3-3-0

40:5-2-5

13:5-1-2
11:3-4-2
23:5-3-3

51:9-7-6

8:3-0-1
14:3-2-1
32:5-6-6
33:7-8-6
26:7-6-2
26:6-4-5
34:6-2-4
15:5-0-1

17:4-3-1
26:9-7-0
25:4-5-1
49:13-12-6

Prize
$448,386
$499,475
$388,645
$184,225

$82,143
$220,843
$119,025
$169,255
$149,343
$100,670
$226,053

$84,392

$148,709

$62,986
$120,415
$377,501

$611,696

$41,532

$44,341
$326,544
$157,188
$165,750
$258,620
$137,261
$110,435

§50,952
$90,566
§71,721
$149,710

UK: 4:05 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:05 am

W%
50%
35%
47%
25%
17%
36%
25%
10%
19%
15%
24%
25%

13%

38%
27%
22%

18%
38%
21%
16%
21%
27%
23%
18%
33%

24%
35%
16%
27%

QLD: 1:05 am
NT: 12:35 am
SA:12:35 am
WA: 11:05 pm
P% Bar Wgt
67% 166
70% 164
58% 162
5% 0 160
5% 0 159
64% 155
56% 0 153
31% 149
62% 0 148
30% 148
48% 0 148
50% 147
30% 0 147
62% 147
82% 0 146
48% 0 145
SCRATCHED
43% 0 144
50% 142
43% 0 142
5% 0 141
64% 0 140
58% 0 140
58% 140
35 0 140
40% 0 140
47% 140
62% 140
40% 140
63% 0 140

Race 5 Randox Topham Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (GBB Race) (National Course): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ROYAL RENDEZVOUS

9 year old b unknown

Sire King's Theatre Dam Novacella
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr S P Fitzgerald

Colours Cream, emerald green cross belts, diabolo on sleeves, emerald green cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
%901‘4 CLON  Thu 11Nov21 2m 4f 149y CL1Ch Soft

l1of5 GOWR Sat20ct2l  2m4f CL1Ch Good
10f22 GALW Wed 28Jul21 2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Good
1of6 BALL  Tue 25May21 2m 2f 50y CLH Heavy

¥ A noTEBOOK

8 year old b unknown

Sire Samum Dam Nova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
%901‘ 6 NAVA Sat12Mar22 2m CL1Ch Soft
30of4 THUR Sun23Jan22 2m 4f 63y CL1Ch Soft
50f5 CORK Sun5Dec21l 2m 0f 160y CL1Ch Soft
1of5 NAVA Sun7Nov21l 2m CL1Ch Good

&% [l BATTLEOVERDOYEN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Doyen Dam Battle Over

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, white armlets, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
EJ%L of 4 THUR  Sun 23Jan22 2m 4f 63y CL1Ch Soft
20f3  LEOP Mon 27Dec21 2m 1f CL1Ch Soft
l1of5 GALW Fri30Jul2l  2m6f 111y CLCh Good
13 0f 22 GALW Wed 28Jul21  2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Good

Trainer W P Mullins
Jockey P Townend 166.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Career 18:9-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0

Jockey
P Townend

D E Mullins
D E Mullins
P Townend

D E Mullins

Trainer H De Bromhead
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 164.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Career 23:8-5-3

Barrier
Prizemoney $448,386
W&P% 50-67

12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1stUp 83-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-1
Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 12:5-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-12
st-Ibs
11-12
st-Ibs
11-05
st-Ibs
11-05
st-lbs
11-12
st-Ibs

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 19:7-4-3

Jockey
R Blackmore

R Blackmore
R Blackmore
S Fitzgerald

R Blackmore

Trainer G Elliott
Jockey J W Kennedy 162.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
0 5/25:F3a]8I§{r D'Oudairies 12-00 st-lbs 15.00L
10/1145‘%}/5a| Rendezvous 11-05 st-lbs 0.50L
5/155%,ya| Rendezvous 11-05 st-Ibs 1.00L

1/3 Royal Rendezvous 11-12 st-lbs 8.00L
441

Barrier
Prizemoney $499,475
W&P% 35-70

12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1stUp 6:4-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Good 4:2-2-0 Soft 16:5-3-3 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-10
st-lbs
11-10
st-lbs
11-10
st-lbs
11-12
st-lbs
11-12
st-lbs

Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
0 10/3 Sizing Pottsie 11-05 st-lbs 16.75L 4:19.2
0  16/1 Allaho 11-12 st-Ibs 20.50L 5:10.1
4/1 Energumene 12-00 st-lbs L 4:16.7

8/15 Notebook 11-12 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:00.

Barrier
Prizemoney $388,645
W&P% 47-58

Career 19:9-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1 1stUp 84-1-0  2nd Up 6:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:5-0-0 Soft 11:4-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J W Kennedy 11-|(l))8 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 11-”1)0 25/1 Allaho 11-12 st-lbs L 5:10.1
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 12-|(l))0 0 9/2 Envoi Allen 12-00 st-lbs 7.50L 4:20.1
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 11-”1)2 7/2 Battleoverdoyen 11-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:33.6
st-Ibs
J W Kennedy 11-|(l))8 16/1 Royal Rendezvous 11-05 st-bs L 5:25.
st-Ibs
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/ |
L

SIZING POTTSIE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Kapgarde Dam Line Salsa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ann & Alan Potts Limited

Colours Emerald green, yellow chevron and sleeves, red cap

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $184,225
W&P% 25-55

Trainer Mrs J Harrington
Jockey R M Power 160.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3520m

Career 20:5-2-4 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 6:1-0-3  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 12:2-0-4 Heavy 7:3-2-0
Jockey 12:3-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
18 0f 29 AINT  Fri 8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good R M Power 11-|(t))6 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
1of6  NAVA Sat12Mar22 2m CL1Ch Soft R M Power 11-|(t))5 0 11/2 Sizing Pottsie 11-05 st-lbs 0.75L 4:19.2
st-lbs
20f4 GOWR Sat19Feb22 2m 4f CL1Ch Heavy R M Power 11-|(t))3 0 8/1 Melon 11-03 st-lbs 6.00L 5:25.4
st-lbs
UPLof 3 LEOP  Mon 27Dec21 2m 1f CL1Ch Soft S F O'keeffe 12-|(t))0 6/1 Envoi Allen 12-00 st-lbs L 4:20.1
st-lbs
30f5 CORK Sunb5Dec2l 2m 0f 160y CL1Ch Soft K M Donoghue 11-|(t))6 0 28/1 Energumene 12-00 st-lbs 10.00L 4:16.7
st-lbs
[o g0l H Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
[fo®e ANNAMIX Jockey D E Mullins 159.0kg Prizemoney $82,143
8 year old gr unknown Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 17-50
Sire Martaline Dam Tashtiyana
gfvjﬁgfsrl\‘jlfr‘fs“’g;’cf‘d Career 18:3-3-3 12 Miths 10:0-1-3 1st Up 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-2 Soft10:2-2-0  Heavy 41-0-1
Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good D E Mullins 11—|%5 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
UPLof LEOP Sun6Feb22 2m 5f 61y CLHcpCh Soft J B Foley 11—|%5 28/1 Birchdale 10-00 st-lbs L 5:37.3
17 st-lbs
50f5 FAIR  Sat15Jan22 2mCLH Soft P Townend 11—|%7 10/34A1131t;1mn Evening 11-07 st-Ibs 21.00L
st-lbs 3.
UPLof NEWB Sat27Nov2l 3m 2f CLIHcpCh Soft J B Foley 11—|%8 28/1 Cloudy Glen 10-08 st-lbs L 6:36.31
21 st-lbs
20f5 PUNC Wed 130ct21 2m 7f 200y CL1Ch Good D E Mullins 11—|%2 7/2 Galvin 11-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 6:18.5
st-lbs
v n WINDSOR AVENUE Trainer B Ellison Barrier
Jockey Sean Quinlan 155.0kg Prizemoney $220,843
9 year old b unknown Win Range 3381m - 4828m W&P% 36-64
Sire Winged Love Dam Zaffarella
Breeder Unknown Q.. a1 3.2 3.0-
Owners Phil & Julie Martin E'aree(;'. 526805 1 22 “,cl|t2-5256101 0 :stft U1|t1 .74.34310 ﬁnd Up3.51.31000
Colours Light green, dark green chevrons, red sleeves, white and red striped cap "1 V-0 " ?0 oA Ot 1%.a-4- eavy 5.1-L-
Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good S Quinlan 11-|(l))1 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
29 st-lbs
UPLof 7 KELS ~ Sat5Mar22  2m 7f 96y CL1Ch Soft S Quinlan 11-|(l))4 7/1 Nuts Well 11-06 st-bs L 6:13.6
st-Ibs
1of16 DONC Sat29Jan22 3m CL1HcpCh Good S Quinlan 11-|(l))1 0 40/16V(\)/3inlczjsor Avenue 11-01 st-lbs 3.25L
st-Ibs 03.
UPL of 9 WETH  Sun 26Dec21 3m 0f 45y CL1HcpCh Soft N Moscrop 11-|(l))7 8/1 Good Boy Bobby 11-08 st-Ibs L 6:58.44
st-Ibs
20f14 BANG Wed 10Nov21 3m CL2HcpCh Soft S Quinlan 11-|(l))8 0 12/1 Snow Leopardess 11-00 st-lbs 2.75L 6:29.
st-Ibs
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5 [l KILLER CLOWN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Our Soiree

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tim Syder

Colours Red and white check, white cap

Race Details Track
110f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
10f10 KEMP Sat19Mar22 2m 4f 110y CL2HcpCh Good
UPLof 7 ASCO  Sat22Jan22  2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft
l1of6 WINC Sat8Jan22  2m 4f 35y CL2HcpCh Soft
60f13 NEWB Sat27Nov21 2m 6f 93y CL2HcpCh Soft

= [El FOXY JACKS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Benefit Ball
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D F Desmond

Colours White, dark blue hoop, white sleeves, dark blue armlets, white cap, dark

blue star

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
29

14 of 24 CHEL Tue 15Mar22 3m 1f CL1HcpCh Soft
20f17 LEOP  Sun6Feb22  2m 5f 61y CLHcpCh Soft
UPLof GOWR Thu27Jan22 3m 1f CLHcpCh Soft
18

70f28 LEOP  Mon 27Dec21 3m 0f 50y CLHcpCh Soft

ﬂ SENIOR CITIZEN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Tobougg Dam Mothers Help

Breeder Unknown

Owners McNeill Family

Colours Royal blue, white hoops, maroon sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
80f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
30f10 NEWB Sat5Mar22  2m 3f 187y CL1HcpCh Soft
20f13 AINT  Sat6Nov2l  2m 5f CL2HcpChNHF Soft
10of9 MARK Sat160ct21 2m 5f 89y CL2HcpCh Good
4of 5 HAYD Sat8May2l 2m 4f 135y CL2HcpCh Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $119,025
W&P% 25-56

Trainer Miss E C Lavelle
Jockey Thomas Bellamy 153.0kg
Win Range 4055m - 4828m

Career 16:4-2-3 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 9:3-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Bellamy 10]%)3 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Wedge 11-|(t))3 0 1172 Killer Clown 11-03 st-Ibs 8.00L 5:04.12
st-Ibs
T Bellamy 10-|(t))9 17/2 Phoenix Way 10-07 st-lbs L 5:34.11
st-Ibs
T Bellamy 11-|(t))2 0 10/3 Killer Clown 11-02 st-Ibs 9.50L 5:32.91
st-Ibs
T Bellamy 11-05 9/2 Kapcorse 10-12 st-lbs 29.50L 5:42.07
st-Ibs
Trainer M F Morris Barrier
Jockey Jonathan Moore 149.0kg Prizemoney $169,255

Win Range 4023m W&P% 10-31

Career 29:3-5-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 22:1-5-1 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Moore 10-|(t))9 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Moore 10-07 28/1 Corach Rambler 10-02 st-lbs 26.75L
st-Ibs 6:18.26
J M Moore 10-|(t))3 0 33/1 Birchdale 10-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 5:37.3
st-Ibs
J M Moore 10-|(t))0 25/1 Longhouse Poet 10-09 st-lbs L 6:33.9
st-Ibs
J M Moore 10-12 66/1 School Boy Hours 10-08 st-lbs 8.50L
st-Ibs 6:20.1
Trainer A King Barrier 0
Jockey Adrian Heskin 148.0kg Prizemoney $149,343

Win Range 3914m - 4306m W&P% 19-62

Career 21:4-4-5 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 9:3-2-3  2nd Up 5:1-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-2 Soft 11:1-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:4-3-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

A Heskin 10—|(l))8 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
st-1bs

T Cannon 11-08 14/1 Paint The Dream 11-11 st-lbs 20.00L
st-Ibs 5:06.8

A Heskin 11—|(l))5 0 9/2 Mac Tottie 11-01 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:33.75
st-1bs

A Heskin 10—&)3 9/2 Senior Citizen 10-13 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:31.88
st-lbs

A Heskin 11-05 9/4 Francky Du Berlais 10-11 st-lbs 13.50L
st-Ibs 5:23.1
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DISCORDANTLY

7 year old b unknown

Sire Salutino Dam Collinstown Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Odd Fellows Partnership
Colours Crazy quilt

Barrier
Prizemoney $100,670
W&P% 15-30

Trainer Mrs J Harrington
Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 148.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4527m

Career 27:4-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 19:3-0-3 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good S F O'keeffe 10-|(t))8 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
29 st-lbs
UPLof CHEL Tue 15Mar22 3m 1f CL1IHcpCh Soft R M Power 10-|(t))5 28/1 Corach Rambler 10-02 st-Ibs L 6:18.26
24 st-lbs
1of14 LEOP Sun6Mar22 2m 5f 97y CLHcpCh Soft R M Power 11-|(t))6 14/1 Discordantly 11-06 st-lbs 1.50L 5:21.3
st-Ibs
60f9 FAIRR  Wed 9Feb22 2m 7f 165y CLCh Soft R M Power 11-|(t))2 6/1 Full Time Score 10-13 st-lbs 18.50L 6:49.7
st-Ibs
UPLof CHEP Mon 27Dec21 3m 6f 130y CL1IHcpChNHF  Soft G Sheehan 10-|(t))0 18/1 Iwilldoit 10-00 st-lbs L 8:29.21
20 st-lbs
JAN I KA Trainer N J Henderson Barrier 0
Jockey D A Jacob 148.0kg Prizemoney $226,053
8 year old b unknown . Win Range 3520m - 4399m W&P% 24-48
Sire Saddler Maker Dam Majaka
Breeder Unknown C.C. (). 9.1 1.
Owners Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede (Fi.areeor.gld505 0 EZ NCIItI;SZS(')OOO 0 ;SLU1|)3224100 ﬁnd Up2,51'00100
Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green and emerald green frm B0 00€ 220 0 ol cavy ..U
quartered cap Jockey 11:1-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good D AJacob 10-|(t))8 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
UPLof DONC Sat29Jan22 3m CL1HcpCh Good M B Bromley 11-|(t))5 22/1 Windsor Avenue 11-01 st-lbs L 6:03.12
16 st-lbs
70f16 CHEL Sat1Jan22  2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft J Bowen 11]%)0 0 40/1 Vienna Court 10-06 st-Ibs 15.25L 5:23.57
st-Ibs
60of9 CHEP Sat90ct2l  2m 3f 98y CL2HcpCh Good DA Jacob 11]%)2 17/2 Paint The Dream 11-01 st-lbs L 4:52.32
st-Ibs
14 0f 19 AINT  Sat 10Apr21  3m Of 149y CL1HcpH Soft D A Jacob 11-|(t))8 20/1 Hometown Boy 11-00 st-Ibs L 6:09.43
st-lbs
0 TAMAROC DU MATHAN Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
| Jockey H Cobden 147.0kg Prizemoney $84,392

6 year old b unknown

Sire Poliglote Dam Thisbee Du Mathan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Johnny de la Hey

Colours Royal blue, pink hoops, armlets and cap

Win Range 3100m - 4124m W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-3-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 6:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 7:2-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good  H Cobden 10-07 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L

%901‘ 10 NEWB Sat5Mar22  2m 3f 187y CL1HcpCh Soft H Cobden il:(zé 9/25?0a6i.gt The Dream 11-11 st-lbs 15.00L
50f8 SAND Sat5Feb22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Soft S Bowen 11-11 12/1 Dolos 11-08 st-lbs 27.25L 4:00.65

UPL of 8 AINT ~ Sun 240ct21 2m 3f 200y CL1HcpCh Good  H Cobden ﬂ)% 5/1 Allmankind 11-10 st-lbs L 4:51.43
UPLof4 AYR  Sun18Apr21 2m 4f 110y CLINvCh Good S Bowen il:(zé 13/8 Allmankind 11-05 st-lbs L 5:12.1
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¥ ] SNUGSBOROUGH HALL

10 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Saddlers Arc
Breeder Unknown

Owners Rising Sun Partnership

Colours Dark blue, white diamond, white and dark blue hooped sleeves, dark blue

and white striped cap

Race Details Track
150f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
30f9 DOWN Sun20Mar22 2m 2f 165y CLH Soft
22 0f 27 LEOP  Sun 6Feb22  2m CLHcpH Soft
50f18 NAAS Sat6Nov2l  2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
40of5 PUNC Wed 130ct21 2m 7f 200y CL1Ch Good
= 7] PALMERS HILL
==}

8 year old b unknown

Sire Gold Well Dam Tosca Shine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
90f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
UPLof 7 ASCO  Sat22Jan22  2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft
1of9 ASCO Sat18Dec2l 2m 2f 175y CL2HcpCh Soft
1of8 WETH Sat13Nov2l 2m 3f 85y CL3HcpCh Soft
90f26 CHEL Wed 17Mar21 2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft

6 year old b unknown

Sire Authorized Dam Mamitador

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Bamford & Alice Bamford

Colours Maroon
Race Details Track
16 0f 29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
20f20 CHEL Thul7Mar22 3m 2f CL2HcpCh Soft
20f5 SAND Sat5Feb22  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft
20f8 KEMP Sun26Dec21 2m 4f 110y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
30f5 NEWB Fri26Nov21l 2m 0f 92y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $148,709
W&P% 13-30

Trainer L P Cusack
Jockey E Walsh 147.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4471m

Career 40:5-2-5
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-0-1

12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 12:1-0-1
Good 10:1-0-2  Soft 25:4-1-3
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0

2nd Up 10:0-1-2
Heavy 5:0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
E Walsh 10—|(tJ)7 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
E Walsh 11—|(tl)4 0 16/1 Coltor 11-09 st-Ibs 7.75L 4:37.3
st-lbs
B Hayes 10—|(tJ)3 100/1 Call Me Lyreen 11-04 st-lbs L 4:06.1
st-lbs
E Walsh 10-09 20/1 Aldo The Apache 10-05 st-Ibs 11.75L
st-1bs 5:01.3
E Walsh 11-02 16/1 Galvin 11-10 st-Ibs 10.00L 6:18.5
st-lbs
Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier 0
Jockey Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 147.0kg Prizemoney $62,986
Win Range 3171m - 4828m W&P% 38-62
Career 13:5-1-2 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 8:3-1-2 2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 12:4-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JOIr 10-|(t))7 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JOIr 10-|(t))9 10/3 Phoenix Way 10-07 st-lbs L 5:34.11
st-lbs
JOIr 10]%)1 7/2 Palmers Hill 10-11 st-Ibs 9.50L 4:48.33
st-lbs
T Scudamore 11-|(t))4 5/2 Palmers Hill 11-04 st-Ibs 1.25L 5:06.58
st-Ibs
JOJr 10-06 33/1 Heaven Help Us 10-09 st-Ibs 13.75L
st-Ibs 5:08.59
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier 0
Jockey Nico de Boinville 146.0kg Prizemoney $120,415
Win Range 3174m - 3282m We&P% 27-82
Career 11:3-4-2 12 Mths 6:0-3-1 1stUp 5:3-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 9:2-4-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 8:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Boinville 10—|(l))6 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
MSWaley-  11-04 0  5/1 Chambard 11-01 st-lbs 2.50L 6:55.29
cohen st-Ibs
N D Boinville 11-04 0  7/1 L'Homme Presse 11-04 st-Ibs 21.00L
st-Ibs 5:19.5
S Bowen 11—|(l))6 0 7/2 Jacamar 10-13 st-Ibs 0.75L 5:19.35
st-lbs
J Bowen 11—|(l))7 5/4 Not Available 10-10 st-Ibs 4.25L 4:03.5
st-lbs
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' [T3 RIDERS ONTHE STORM

8 year old br unknown

Sire Scorpion Dam Endless Moments
Breeder Unknown

Owners Carl Hinchy And Mark Scott
Colours Violet, white cap

Race Details

130f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf
UPLof 6 KELS  Fri 18Feb22  2m 5f 133y CL2HcpCh
120f16 CHEL Sat1Jan22  2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh
20f10 AINT  Sat4Dec21l  2m 3f 200y CL2HcpCh
UPLof 5 ASCO  Sat 20Feb21 2m 5f CL1Ch

=" ] REGAL ENCORE

— 13 year old b unknown

Sire King's Theatre Dam Go On Eileen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, emerald green cap,

Race Details
12 of 29 AINT

40f9
8of13
9of 11
30f14

Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf
ASCO  Sat19Feb22 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh
ASCO  Sat18Dec21 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh
WARW Wed 17Nov21 3m CL2HcpCh

ASCO  Sat300ct21 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh

A [T] FANTASTIC LADY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Network Dam Latitude
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr E R Hanbury
Colours Dark blue, white armlets

Race Details
UPLof AINT  Fri 8Apr22

29

3of 5 KEMP Sat 26Feb22
l1of5 BANG FrillFeb22
1of8 WARW Sun23Jan22

60f6

2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf

2m 4f 110y CLINvCh
2m 4f 72y CL3NvHcpCh
2m 4f CLANvHcpCh

WINC  Sun 26Dec21 2m 4f 35y CL3NvHcpCh

Track
Good

Heavy
Soft
Soft
Soft

white star

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $377,501
W&P% 22-48

Trainer R Hobson
Jockey Kielan Woods 145.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4232m

Career 23:5-3-3 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 15:3-1-3 Heavy 7:2-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Woods 10-|(t))5 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 11]%)2 17/2 Empire Steel 11-06 st-Ibs L 5:59.2
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 11-|(t))4 0 11/1 Vienna Court 10-06 st-lbs 34.50L 5:23.57
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 12-|(t))1 20/1 Clan Legend 11-01 st-lbs 3.25L 5:30.37
st-Ibs
S Twiston- 11-07 22/1 Dashel Drasher 11-07 st-Ibs L 5:33.43
davies st-Ibs
Trainer A J Honeyball Barrier 0
Jockey R P McLernon 144.0kg Prizemoney $611,696
Win Range 3219m - 4791m W&P% 18-43
Career 51:9-7-6 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 20:4-3-2  2nd Up 12:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 40:7-7-5 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 21:3-2-5  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R P Mclernon 10—|(l))4 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R P Mclernon 10—|(l))9 0  9/1 Fortescue 10-12 st-Ibs 5.00L 6:34.89
st-lbs
R P Mclernon 11—|(l))8 18/1 Annsam 10-10 st-lbs L 6:08.95
st-lbs
R P Mclernon 11—&)2 12/1 Final Nudge 10-12 st-lbs L 6:21.59
st-lbs
RP Mclernon 11-03 0  14/1 Larry 10-00 st-Ibs 9.50L 6:12.2
st-lbs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey James Bowen 142.0kg Prizemoney $41,532
Win Range 3903m - 4089m W&P% 38-50
Career 8:3-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Bowen 10-|(l))2 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N D Boinville 10-|(l))7 0 6/1 Pic D'Orhy 11-05 st-lbs 7.50L 5:06.7
st-lbs
JOJr 11-|(l))5 0  7/4 Fantastic Lady 11-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 5:35.14
st-lbs
J Bowen 11-”1)2 0  10/1 Fantastic Lady 11-12 st-Ibs 6.00L 5:07.9
st-Ibs
T Cannon 10-12 17/2 Belle De Manech 10-03 st-Ibs 24.25L
st-Ibs 5:12.55
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" I] VIA DOLOROSA

9 year old b unknown

Sire Konig Shuffle Dam Millie Hurley
Breeder Unknown

Owners Judith Wilson

Colours Red, white star, red and black striped sleeves, white cap, black star

Race Details

170f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf

UPLof AYR  Sat2Apr22  3m 7f 176y CL1IHcpChNHF

%30f 5 FAKE  Fri18Mar22 3m 0f 38y CL3HcpCh

1of8 SOUT Mon7Mar22 3m 0f 60y CL4HcpCh

60of9 LUDL Wed 23Feb22 2m 7f 171y CL3HcpCh
SPIRITOFTHEGAMES

9 year old b unknown
Sire Darsi Dam Lucy Walters
Breeder Unknown

Track

Good
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Jockey

T Scudamore
T Scudamore
P Armson

T Scudamore

M M Mcintyre

Trainer D Pipe
Jockey T Scudamore 142.0kg
Win Range 4200m - 4883m

Career 14:3-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $44,341
W&P% 21-43

Wgt Br. Winner

10-02
st-Ibs
11-02
st-Ibs
11-05
st-Ibs
11-12
st-Ibs
11-07
st-Ibs

Trainer D Skelton
Jockey Harry Skelton 141.0kg
Win Range 3823m - 4828m

12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 10:3-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L

28/1 Win My Wings 11-05 st-lbs L 8:04.57
0 11/4 Via Dolorosa 11-05 st-Ibs 20.00L 6:17.24
0 16/1 Via Dolorosa 11-12 st-lbs 3.50L 6:38.24

0 11/16312%hopeornohope 11-09 st-lbs 18.25L

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $326,544
W&P% 16-53

Owners Mr N W Lake Career 32:5-6-6 12 Mths 8:0-0-3 1st Up 8:5-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Red, white sash, emerald green sleeves, emerald green and red check capFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 24:2-5-5 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 20:4-3-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good  H Skelton 10—|(l))1 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f15 CHEL Thu17Mar22 2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Soft H Skelton 10—|(l))7 0 12/1 Coole Cody 11-02 st-lbs 6.50L 5:13.85
st-lbs
30f10 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Good  J Andrews 11—|(l))2 7/15T1c;r515And Frayed 10-10 st-lbs 6.25L
st-lbs L.
90f14 CHEL SatlJan22  3m CL2HcpH Soft H Skelton 11—|(l))2 10/1 Dolphin Square 11-06 st-lbs L 6:07.3
st-lbs
UPLof NEWC Sat27Nov2l 2m 7f 91y CL1HcpCh Soft B Andrews 10—|(l))9 8/1 Aye Right 11-05 st-lbs L 5:55.1
12 st-lbs
NS m FRANCKY DU BERLAIS Trainer P Bowen Barrier 0
Jockey Brendan Powell 140.0kg Prizemoney $157,188

8 year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Legende Du Luy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Roddy Owen

Colours White, red chevron, emerald green and red striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details
40f29 AINT

70f9  CHEP
11 of 13 CHEL
8of13 AINT

60f9 MARK

Fri 8Apr22  2m 5f ClLhcpchnhf
Mon 27Dec21 2m 3f 98y CL2HcpCh
Sat 11Dec21  2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh
Sat6Nov21  2m 5f CL2HcpChNHF
Sat 160ct21  2m 5f 89y CL2HcpCh

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Jockey
B Powell

S Bowen
S Bowen
S Bowen

S Bowen

Win Range 3184m - 4336m

Career 33:7-8-6

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

W&P% 21-64

Wgt Br. Winner

10-00
st-Ibs
10-13
st-Ibs
10-12
st-Ibs
11-11
st-lbs
11-12
st-Ibs

12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-3-1

Good 17:5-3-4  Soft 14:2-4-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L

28/1 Golden Whisky 10-05 st-lbs 36.25L 5:07.16
150/1 Coole Cody 10-12 st-Ibs L 5:10.46
0 22/1 Mac Tottie 11-01 st-Ibs L 5:33.75

15/2 Senior Citizen 10-13 st-lbs 30.75L 5:31.88
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FE] MAC TOTTIE

8 year old b unknown
Sire Midnight Legend Dam Tot Of The Knar
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $165,750
W&P% 27-58

Trainer P Bowen
Jockey S Bowen 140.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4706m

Owners Steve & Jackie Fleetham Career 26:7-6-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Colours Red, yellow triple diamond, diamonds on sleeves, red cap, yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 12:3-4-1 Soft 11:4-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
diamond Jockey 12:5-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good S Bowen 10—|(tJ)0 0  $13 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f3  NEWC Tue8Mar22 2m 7f 91y CL3HcpCh Soft J Bowen 11—&)2 0 3/1 Geryville 10-04 st-lbs 19.25L 6:07.61
st-lbs
60of8 KEMP Sat15Jan22 3m CL2HcpCh Soft S Bowen 11—|(tJ)8 12/1 Caribean Boy 11-12 st-lbs 23.00L 6:22.43
st-lbs
UPLof CHEP  Mon 27Dec21 3m 6f 130y CLIHcpChNHF  Soft S Bowen 10—|(tJ)2 40/1 Iwilldoit 10-00 st-lbs L 8:29.21
20 st-lbs
UPLof AINT Sat4Dec2l  3m 1f 188y CLIHcpChNHF Soft J Bowen 10—|(tJ)6 15/2 Snow Leopardess 10-04 st-lbs L 7:19.03
21 st-lbs
m MISTER WHITAKER Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier
Jockey B S Hughes 140.0kg Prizemoney $258,620
9 year old b unknown Win Range 4023m - 4564m W&P% 23-58
Sire Court Cave Dam Benbradagh Vard
preeder Unknown Career 26:6-4-5 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 10:1-2-2  2nd Up 7:2-0-0
Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, grey sleeves, royal blue seams, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 9:2:2-2 Soft 17:4-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good B S Hughes 10-|(t))0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
29 st-lbs
40of 7 NEWC Sat26Feb22 2m 4f CL3HcpCh Soft T Gillard 11-|(t))9 0 6/1 Do Your Job 11-12 st-Ibs 22.25L 5:04.88
st-Ibs
30f4 KELS  Sun16Jan22 2m 7f 96y CL3HcpCh Soft B S Hughes 11]%)1 0 5/2 Big River 11-12 st-Ibs 25.00L 6:24.28
st-Ibs
20f8 SEDG Fri3Dec2l  2m 3f 188y CLANVHNHF  Soft B S Hughes 11-|(t))5 0 11/105|\(l)(2)3\é\/ord Of A Lie 10-12 st-lbs 8.00L
st-lbs 02.
lof 7 KELS  Sat6Nov2l  2m 6f 151y CLANVH Soft B SHughes 10]%)2 0 4/9 Mister Whitaker 10-12 st-Ibs 1.50L 5:56.01
st-lbs
() Trainer T M Walsh Barrier 0
m m BATCIO Jockey Adam Wedge 140.0kg Prizemoney $137,261
9 year old gr unknown Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 18-35
Sire Montmartre Dam Besca Nueva
Breeder Unknown Career 34:6-2-4 12 Mths 102-1-2 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Oumers Luke McMahon Firm00-0-0  Good 103-1-1  Soft152-1-1  Heavy 8:0-0-2
Colours Purple, yellow chevron, yellow cap Irm L= ood 1Ui3-1- oft 1021 eavy 8-t
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good A Wedge 10—|(l))0 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f14 LEOP  Sun6Mar22 2m 5f 97y CLHcpCh Soft S O'callaghan 11—|(l))0 10/1 Discordantly 11-06 st-lbs 6.75L 5:21.3
st-Ibs
30f9 LEOP Sat5Feb22  2m 1f 43y CLHcpCh Soft S O'callaghan 10—&)1 11/14A23V\zlave Of The Sea 11-10 st-lbs 3.25L
st-Ibs 23,
40f12 FAIR  Sun9an22  2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft S O'callaghan 09—&)2 0 25/1 Dunvegan 11-00 st-lbs 17.00L 4:22.1
st-Ibs
50f9 PUNC Sun14Nov21 2m 6f 140y CLHcpCh Soft D N Russell 11—|(l))9 11/1 Fully Charged 11-07 st-Ibs 12.25L 6:08.2
st-Ibs
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J:=:k X FIVE STAR GETAWAY

7 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Hapeney

Breeder Unknown

Owners Carl Hinchy And Mark Scott

Colours Light blue, royal blue spots and sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
140f 29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
8of14 KEMP Sat26Feb22 3m CL1HcpCh Soft
30f8 SAND Sat5Feb22  3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Soft
10of9 KEMP Mon 27Dec21 3m CL2HcpCh Soft
70f9 CHEP Sat90ct21  2m 3f 98y CL2HcpCh Good

4" EZ] MORNING VICAR

1

8 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Mary's Little Vic
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Parishioners

Colours Light blue and yellow check, orange and black hooped sleeves

Race Details Track

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good

%901‘ 9 KEMP  FrillFeb22 3m CL3HcpCh Good

UPL of 9 KEMP  Mon 27Dec21 3m CL2HcpCh Soft

50f9 NEWB Fri26Nov21 2m 3f 187y CL2HcpCh Soft

l1of4 PERT  Fri23Apr21  2m4f 20y CL3NvHcpCh  Good
FZ] COLORADO DOC

10 year old b unknown

Sire Dr Massini Dam First Royal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Brace

Colours Black, red cross belts and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
EJ%L of 6 EXET  Fri 25Feb22  2m 2f 111y CLANVH Soft
20f8 WINC Thu20Jan22 3m 2f 162y CL3HcpChNHF  Soft
UPLof CHEP Mon 27Dec21 3m 6f 130y CLIHcpChNHF  Soft
%Oof 10 CHEP Sat4Dec2l  2m 7f 131y CL2HcpChNHF  Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $110,435
W&P% 33-40

Trainer Christian Williams
Jockey Nick Scholfield 140.0kg
Win Range 4008m - 4828m

Career 15:5-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 11:4-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N Scholfield 10-|(t))0 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 10]%)0 0 6/1 Cap Du Nord 10-03 st-Ibs 34.25L 6:02.7
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 11-|(t))1 0 9/2 Le Milos 11-06 st-lbs 4.50L 6:30.
st-Ibs
N Scholfield ~ 10-11 0 12/1 Five Star Getaway 10-11 st-lbs 1.00L
st-Ibs 6:23.48
N Scholfield ~ 10-01 16/1 Paint The Dream 11-01 st-Ibs L 4:52.32
st-Ibs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 140.0kg Prizemoney $50,952
Win Range 3282m - 4275m W&P% 24-47
Career 17:4-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp 8:2-3-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 13:2-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Twiston- 10-00 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-Ibs L
davies st-lbs
N D Boinville 11—&)0 0  16/1 Flegmatik 10-10 st-lbs L 6:13.5
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11—|(l))4 17/2 Five Star Getaway 10-11 st-lbs L 6:23.48
st-lbs
J Bowen 11-01 17/2 Fanion D'estruval 11-12 st-lbs 30.50L
st-1bs 4:55.1
N D Boinville 11-07 0  7/4 Morning Vicar 11-07 st-lbs 8.00L 4:57.76
st-lbs
Trainer D Brace Barrier
Jockey Jack Tudor 140.0kg Prizemoney $90,566

Jockey
J Tudor

C Brace
C Brace
C Brace

C Brace

Win Range 3972m - 4828m W&P% 35-62

Career 26:9-7-0 12 Mths 9:2-3-0 1stUp 7:3-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 15:5-4-0 Heavy 5:2-2-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-00 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L

st-lbs

11-”1)2 5/2 Bluffmeifyoucan 11-05 st-lbs L 5:00.1
st-Ibs

11-”1)2 9/1 El Paso Wood 10-05 st-Ibs 34.00L 7:16.17
st-Ibs

10-00 50/1 Iwilldoit 10-00 st-lbs L 8:29.21

st-Ibs

10-”1)0 0 9/2 Iwilldoit 10-06 st-Ibs 24.00L 6:09.71
st-Ibs
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4B X coBoLoBO

9 year old br unknown

Sire Maresca Sorrento Dam Nanou Des Brosses
Breeder Unknown

Owners Anne, Harriet & Lucinda Bond

Colours Purple, pink seams, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
égof 9 ASCO Sat19Feb22 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh Soft
20f10 ASCO Sat22Jan22  2m 7f 180y CL3HcpCh Soft
UPLof NEWB Wed 29Dec21 3m 2f CL3HcpCh Soft
%zof 21 AINT  Sat4Dec21  3m 1f 188y CLIHcpChNHF  Soft

' EIl] PINK EYED PEDRO

10 year old b unknown

Sire Dr Massini Dam Poacher's Paddy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Brace

Colours Black, red cross belts and armlets, white cap

Race Details Track
60f29 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 5f Cllhcpchnhf Good
UPLof HERE Sun27Feb22 2m 3f 147y CLAHcpH Soft

%101‘ 4 LUDL Wed 60ct21 2m 7f 171y CL3HcpCh Good
20f6  WARW Mon 20Sep21 2m 4f CL3HcpCh Good
20f6  CART  Mon 30Aug2l 2m 5f 34y CL3HcpCh Good

Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier

Jockey W T Kennedy 140.0kg Prizemoney $71,721

Win Range 3914m - 5144m W&P% 16-40

Career 25:4-5-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 16:1-4-0 Heavy 7:2-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W T Kennedy 10-|(t))0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K Brogan 10-|(t))4 14/1 Fortescue 10-12 st-Ibs 13.75L 6:34.89
st-Ibs
JOIJr 11-|(t))4 0 8/1 CatTiger 11-12 st-Ibs L 6:25.26
st-Ibs
JOIJr 11-|(t))9 20/1 Saint Palais 11-03 st-Ibs L 6:53.85
st-Ibs
RT Dunne 10-00 28/1 Snow Leopardess 10-04 st-lbs 30.75L
st-Ibs 7:19.03
Trainer D Brace Barrier 0
Jockey C Brace 140.0kg Prizemoney $149,710

Jockey
C Brace

C Brace
C Brace
C Brace

C Brace

Win Range 3912m - 4828m W&P% 27-63

Career 49:13-12-6 12 Mths 10:0-4-2 1st Up 10:2-1-1  2nd Up 8:4-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:9-7-5  Soft 13:3-4-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 37:8-9-4  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-00 0 Mac Tottie 10-00 st-lbs L

st-lbs

11-10 18/1 Feivel 11-06 st-Ibs L 4:53.8

st-lbs

11—&)1 11/5 Outonpatrol 10-12 st-lbs 37.00L 5:53.1
st-Ibs

11—&)2 9/2 Vision Des Flos 10-13 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:48.99
st-Ibs

12—|(l))2 10/3 Roi De Dubai 11-05 st-Ibs 18.00L 5:17.6
st-Ibs
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Race 6 Cavani Menswear Sefton Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race) 3m

0f 149y
Prize $183,923. 1st $105,208. 2nd $39,638. 3rd $19,838. 4th $9,909. 5th $4,973. 6th $2,487. 7th $1,234. 8th $636.

For: 4YO plus.
Horse Jockey
1. Banbridge (IRE) JJ Slevin

2. Bold Endeavour (GB)  Adam Wedge
3. Bowtogreatness (IRE)  Kielan Woods
4. Bridge North (IRE) Richard Patrick
5. Crystal Glory (GB) Sean Quinlan
6. Duke Of Bronte (GB) Harry Skelton
7. Fair Frontieres (IRE) David Bass

8. Gelino Bello (FR) H Cobden

9. Gentleman At Arms C Gethings
(IRE)

10. Green Book (FR) Charlie Deutsch

11. My Bobby Dazzler (GB) Alex Edwards

12. Skytastic (FR) Sam Twiston-Davies
13. Stag Horn (GB) Nick Scholfield

14. Haute Estime (IRE) D R Fox

Race 6 Cavani Menswear Sefton Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Trainer

J P O'Brien

L Morgan

B Pauling

H D Daly

N G Richards
D Skelton

K C Bailey

P F Nicholls
S Edmunds

Miss V Williams

M Rowley

S Thomas

A Watson

Miss Lucinda V Russell

Last 10
x117s41118
x31s1s1s1
xs11xs325
x1x1233s4
42211511
x1556401s2
x11s51s2sx
1142215351
2122156061

x541x112s4
xs34147s11
x11s1sl

xxs111s844
3451415354

Career
11:5-1-1
5:4-0-1
6:2-1-1
7:2-1-2
6:4-2-0
16:5-1-1
6:3-1-0
7:3-2-1
19:5-4-2

23:4-5-3
13:4-2-1
4:4-0-0
16:7-0-3
72-1-1

Prize
$122,778
$31,585
$17,574
$29,990
$40,498
$191,819
$23,131
$75,355
$84,831

$189,336
$32,787
$43,264
$145,117
$39,167

UK: 4:40 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:40 am

W%
45%
80%
33%
29%
67%
31%
50%
43%
26%

17%
31%
100%
44%
29%

QLD: 1:40 am

NT: 1:10 am

SA: 1:10 am

WA: 11:40 pm
P% Bar Wgt
64% 161
100% 161
67% 161
71% 161
100% 0 161
44% 161
67% 161
86% 0 161
58% 0 161
52% 161
54% 161
100% 161
63% 161
57% 0 154
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38 [l BANBRIDGE

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Doyen Dam Old Carton Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R A Bartlett

Colours Dark blue and white diamonds, white sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
14
10f23 CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft
1of7 NAVA Sat22Jan22 2m CLNvH Soft
70f26 LEOP  Sun26Dec2l 2m CLNvHcpH Soft
40f10 GALW Thu29Jul2l  2m 4f 156y CLNvH Good

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Araucaria

Breeder Unknown

Owners Countrywide Park Homes Ltd

Colours Red and white diamonds
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
14
30f9 KELS  Sat5Mar22  2m 2f 25y CLINVH Soft
l1of5 WETH Sat15Jan22 2m 3f 154y CLANVH Soft
1of9 SEDG Thu 11Nov21 2m 3f 188y CL4AMdH Good
1of9 SEDG Tue 11May21l 2m Of 178y CLSNHF Good

'WI" Bl BOWTOGREATNESS

5 year old br unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Miss Baden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Harry Redknapp & Sophie Pauling

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey J J Slevin 161.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4210m

Barrier
Prizemoney $122,778
W&P% 45-64

Career 11:5-1-1 12 Mths 85-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:5-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JJ Slevin 11-|(t))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
MM 11-03 0 12/1 Banbridge 11-03 st-lbs 1.50L 5:05.73
Mcdonagh st-lbs
JJ Slevin 11-|(t))7 7/2 Banbridge 11-07 st-lbs 2.25L 4:00.9
st-Ibs
S Fitzgerald 12-|(t))1 9/2 The Greek 10-13 st-Ibs 14.00L 4:04.8
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 11-11 11/4 M C Muldoon 11-08 st-Ibs 13.50L 4:57.2
st-Ibs
Trainer L Morgan Barrier
Jockey Adam Wedge 161.0kg Prizemoney $31,585
Win Range 3381m - 4828m W&P% 80-100
Career 5:4-0-1 12 Mths 5:3-0-1 1st Up 44-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Wedge 11—|(l))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Noonan 11—|(l))3 0 5/1 Nells Son 11-03 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:30.32
st-lbs
D Noonan 11-09 0  3/1 Bold Endeavour 11-09 st-Ibs 12.00L
st-1bs 5:12.38
A Wedge 11—|(l))4 11/8 Bold Endeavour 11-04 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:53.02
st-lbs
A Wedge 11-00 11/10 Bold Endeavour 11-00 st-lbs 10.00L
st-Ibs 3:55.55
Trainer B Pauling Barrier
Jockey Kielan Woods 161.0kg Prizemoney $17,574

Colours Dark blue, royal blue seams, white sleeves, red and white striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
%401‘ 10 LEIC  Tue25Jan22 2m 4f 110y CLANVH Soft
1of8 FFOS Thu16Dec2l 2m 4f CLANVH Heavy
UPLof 8 FFOS ~ Sun 7Nov21  2m 4f CLAMdH Soft
30f8 EXET  Sun14Feb21 2m Of 175y CLSNHF Heavy

Win Range 4023m - 4124m W&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

K Woods 11-07 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-lbs L

K Woods itllll)g 0 9/2 Bowtogreatness 11-10 st-Ibs 8.50L 5:27.1
K Woods ﬂ)lll)s 5/2 Bowtogreatness 10-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:21.6
K Woods ftll(l))z 11/1 Lydford Lad 11-04 st-lbs L 5:17.55

D A Jacob il:(l);% 0 10/3 Thunder Rock 11-03 s bs L 4415
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‘& 0 BRIDGE NORTH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sholokhov Dam What A Breeze

Breeder Unknown

Owners Exors Of The Late Mr Trevor Hemmings

Colours Emerald green and yellow (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
14
1of3  BANG Sun13Mar22 2m 3f 123y CLANVH Soft
UPL of 7 DONC Sat29Jan22  3m 0f 84y CLINvH Good
1of9 LUDL Mon 10Jan22 2m 5f 55y CL4MdH Soft
20f11 LUDL Wed 22Dec21 2m 5f 55y CL4HcpH Soft

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Nile Cristale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Charlie Doocey / Cathal Doocey

Colours Emerald green, red stars, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
40f14 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
20f7 HAYD Sat19Feb22 3m Of 58y CLINVH Heavy
20f9 NEWC Sat8Jan22  2m 4f 62y CLANVH Soft
1of 10 NEWC Thu9Dec21 2m 6f CL4ANVH Soft
10f10 HEXH Fri5Nov2l ~ 2m 4f 28y CLANVH Soft

7 year old b unknown

Sire Mount Nelson Dam Reaf

Breeder Unknown

Owners Harts Farm Stud 2

Colours Royal blue and purple (quartered), royal blue sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
14
1of5 DONC Sat5Mar22  2m 3f 88y CLANVH Soft
50f13 FONT Mon 7Feb22 2m 1f 162y CL4AMdH Soft
60of8 YORK Sat16Junl8 1m 5f188y CL1 Good
40of 5 GOOD Sat26Mayl8 1m 4fCL1 Good

Barrier
Prizemoney $29,990
W&P% 29-71

Trainer H D Daly
Jockey Richard Patrick 161.0kg
Win Range 3935m - 4275m

Career 7:2-1-2 12 Miths 8:2-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Patrick 11-|(t))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Patrick 11-&)2 0 9/4 Bridge North 11-12 st-Ibs 7.50L 5:09.58
st-Ibs
T Bellamy 10]%)2 8/1 Mahler Mission 10-12 st-lbs L 6:02.8
st-Ibs
R Patrick 11-|(t))8 0 5/4 Bridge North 11-08 st-lbs 0.75L 5:23.1
st-Ibs
MAStevens 11-12 0 17/2 Green Book 12-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 5:20.72
st-Ibs
Trainer N G Richards Barrier 0
Jockey Sean Quinlan 161.0kg Prizemoney $40,498

Win Range 4049m - 4828m W&P% 67-100

Career 6:4-2-0 12 Mths 5:2-2-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Quinlan 11—|(l))7 0 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Quinlan 11—|(l))0 17/2 Hillcrest 11-05 st-lbs 8.00L 6:32.65
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11—&)0 0 evens Rafferty's Return 10-12 st-Ibs 4.50L 5:14.7
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11—|(l))5 10/3 Crystal Glory 11-05 st-lbs 3.75L 5:31.16
st-Ibs
BSHughes  10-12 0  3/1 Crystal Glory 10-12 st-Ibs 1.25L 5:22.3
st-lbs
Trainer D Skelton Barrier
Jockey Harry Skelton 161.0kg Prizemoney $191,819

Win Range 1609m - 3903m W&P% 31-44

Career 16:5-1-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Skelton 11-|(l))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
B Andrews 11-00 0  5/1 Duke Of Bronte 11-00 st-bs 11.00L
st-Ibs 4:59.09
B Andrews 11-|(l))6 11/1 Gamaret 11-06 st-lbs 13.75L 4:39.1
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(l))0 8  14/1 Marmelo 09-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:54.92
st-Ibs
F Berry 09-|(l))1 2 5/1 Mirage Dancer 09-01 st-lbs 5.00L 2:42.04
st-Ibs
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FAIR FRONTIERES

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Sans Frontieres Dam Cappawhite Lass
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Front Ears

Colours Royal blue and orange stripes, royal blue sleeves, orange and royal blue

striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
14
1of7 EXET  Tue 22Mar22 2m 5f 137y CLANVH Soft
1of3  WARW Sat12Feb22 2m 5f CLANVH Soft
50f5 SAND Fri3Dec2l  2m 3f173y CLINvH Soft
1of8 WORC Wed 200ct21 2m 7f CL5MdH Soft
— [EJ GELINO BELLO
SRR year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Parade

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr and Mrs J D Cotton

Colours Yellow, purple hoops and armlets, hooped cap
Race Details Track
1of14 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
10f10 NEWB Fri4Mar22  2m 4f 118y CLANVHNHF  Soft
40f19 KEMP Sat15Jan22  2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft
20f6 CHEL Sat11Dec2l 3m CLINvH Soft
20f6  CHEL  Fri12Nov21 2m 5f CLINvH Good

O [EJ GENTLEMAN AT ARMS

4 year old gr unknown
Sire Reliable Man Dam Sworn Sold
Breeder Unknown

Owners D & B Partnership

Colours Light blue, dark blue stripe, yellow sleeves, dark blue armlets,

and dark blue striped cap
Race Details Track
20f14 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Clinvh Good
1of3  HUNT Wed 16Mar22 2m 4f 145y CLANVH Good
20of5 HUNT Thu 10Feb22 2m 3f 137y CLINvH Soft
20f7 WARW Sat15Jan22  2m 5f CLINvH Soft
1of8 HUNT Sun26Dec2l 2m 3f 137y CLANVH Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $23,131
W&P% 50-67

Trainer K C Bailey
Jockey David Bass 161.0kg
Win Range 4225m - 4627m

Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Bass 11-07 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Bass 11—&)2 8/13 Fair Frontieres 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 5:29.29
st-lbs
J ) Burke 11—|(tJ)7 5/1 Fair Frontieres 11-07 st-lbs 1.25L 5:15.4
st-lbs
D Bass 11—|(tJ)0 5/2 Lossiemouth 11-00 st-Ibs L 5:03.5
st-lbs
D Bass 11-04 5/4 Fair Frontieres 11-04 st-Ibs L 6:09.2
st-lbs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey H Cobden 161.0kg Prizemoney $75,355

Win Range 3570m - 4964m W&P% 43-86

Career 7:3-2-1 12 Mths 6:3-2-0 1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Cobden 11-|(t))7 0 $5 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-|(t))5 0  3/10 Gelino Bello 11-05 st-Ibs 9.00L 5:15.2
st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-06 0  6/1 Cobblers Dream 10-10 st-lbs 7.00L
st-Ibs 5:19.85
H Cobden 10]%)2 0 2/1 Blazing Khal 11-03 st-Ibs 4.25L 6:02.94
st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-00 0  2/1Blazing Khal 11-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 5:12.27
st-Ibs
Trainer S Edmunds Barrier 0
Jockey C Gethings 161.0kg Prizemoney $84,831

Win Range 2414m - 4156m W&P% 26-58

Career 19:5-4-2 12 Mths 13:3-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
light blue Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 8:2-3-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Gethings 11-|(l))7 0 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

C Gethings 11-12 0  2/13 Gentleman At Arms 11-12 st-Ibs 10.00L
st-1bs 5:18.58

C Gethings 11-|(l))5 0  14/1 Elle Est Belle 11-03 st-lbs 0.30L 5:02.37
st-Ibs

C Gethings 11-|(l))0 0 16/1 Stag Horn 11-00 st-lbs 2.00L 5:17.66
st-Ibs

C Gethings 10-12 0  14/1 Gentleman At Arms 10-12 st-Ibs 13.00L
st-1bs 5:05.8
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GREEN BOOK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Authorized Dam Mantissa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Price, C Shaw, C Boylan & | Tagg

Colours Red, black stars, diabolo on sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
%401‘ 16 CHEL Fri18Mar22 3m CLINvH Soft
40of 7 HAYD Sat19Feb22 3m Of 58y CLINVH Heavy
10f17 SAND Sat5Feb22  2m 7f 98y CL1HcpH Soft
lngL of KEMP Sat15Jan22  2m 5f CL1HcpH Soft

.’ E¥] My BOBBY DAZZLER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Malinas Dam Ease And Grace
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Bob Barrett

Barrier
Prizemoney $189,336
W&P% 17-52

Trainer Miss V Williams
Jockey Charlie Deutsch 161.0kg
Win Range 3149m - 4716m

Career 23:4-5-3 12 Mths 12:4-1-0 1stUp 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 15:4-3-3 Heavy 5:0-2-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Deutsch 11-|(t))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Deutsch 11-|(t))8 40/1 The Nice Guy 11-08 st-Ibs 18.25L 5:53.58
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-|(t))3 3/1 Hillcrest 11-05 st-Ibs L 6:32.65
st-Ibs
C Deutsch 10-|(t))6 0 6/1 Green Book 10-06 st-lbs 0.75L 6:08.
st-Ibs
N Fox 10-12 9/2 Cobblers Dream 10-10 st-Ibs L 5:19.85
st-Ibs
Trainer M Rowley Barrier
Jockey Alex Edwards 161.0kg Prizemoney $32,787

Colours Dark blue, white epaulets, white sleeves, dark blue armlets, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
%401‘ 7 DONC Sat29Jan22  3m Of 84y CLINVH Good
40f14 CHEL SatlJan22  3m CL2HcpH Soft
1of11 AINT Sat4Dec2l  3m Of 149y CL4NvHcpH  Soft
40f20 CHEL  Fri12Nov21 2m 5f CL3HcpH Good

Y= [ SKYTASTIC

5 year old b unknown

Sire Way Of Light Dam Verzasca

Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
%401‘ 8 ASCO Sat19Feb22 2m 3f 58y CL2NvH Soft
10f8 DONC Fri28Jan22  2m 3f 88y CLAMdAHNHF  Good
10f10 DONC Wed 24Feb21 2m Of 128y CLSNHF Soft
10f12 NEWB Thu5Nov20 2m Of 69y CLSNHF Good

Win Range 4023m - 4964m W&P% 31-54

Career 13:4-2-1 12 Mths 9:3-0-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Edwards 11—|(l))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
A Edwards 10—|%)2 0 2/1 Mahler Mission 10-12 st-Ibs 16.00L 6:02.8
st-lbs
A Edwards 10—|%)3 0 15/2 Dolphin Square 11-06 st-Ibs 6.25L 6:07.3
st-lbs
A Edwards 11-12 7/2 Ma/ Bobby Dazzler 11-12 st-Ibs 21.00L
st-lbs 6:50.9
A Edwards 11—|(l))0 0  25/1 Art Approval 11-02 st-lbs 11.50L 5:09.35
st-lbs
Trainer S Thomas Barrier
Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 161.0kg Prizemoney $43,264

Win Range 3282m - 3903m W&P% 100-100

Career 44-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S Twiston- 11-07 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L

davies st-lbs

C Deutsch 11-|(l))5 0 6/5 Skytastic 11-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 5:04.02
st-Ibs

C Deutsch 11-|(l))8 0 11/8 Skytastic 11-08 st-Ibs 3.75L 4:49.28
st-Ibs

T Scudamore 11-|(l))9 0 9/4 Skytastic 11-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:04.05
st-Ibs

S Twiston- 11-00 0  6/1 Skytastic 11-00 st-lbs 1.25L 3:58.35

davies st-Ibs
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z--‘l'-t

1k] STAG HORN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Starfala
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Colours Yellow, royal blue cross of lorraine, armlets and cap

Race Details Track

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good

llJLI‘?L of CHEL Fri18Mar22 3m CLINvH Soft

%601‘ 7 WARW Sat15Jan22  2m 5f CLINvH Soft

1of16 HERE Sat11Dec21l 2m 3f 147y CLANVH Good

1of5 PONT Mon 180ct21 2m 2f CL2 Soft
i FI] HAUTE ESTIME

4 year old b unknown

Sire Walk In The Park Dam Terre Haute
Breeder Unknown

Owners Brahms & Liszt

Barrier
Prizemoney $145,117
W&P% 44-63

Trainer A Watson
Jockey Nick Scholfield 161.0kg
Win Range 2791m - 4225m

Career 16:7-0-3 12 Mths 8:3-0-0 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-1 Soft 9:3-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N Scholfield 11-|(t))7 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
N Scholfield 11-|(t))8 22/1 The Nice Guy 11-08 st-Ibs L 5:53.58
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 11-|(t))0 0 10/3 Stag Horn 11-00 st-lbs 2.00L 5:17.66
st-lbs
G Sheehan 10]%)2 4/5 Stag Horn 10-12 st-Ibs 1.75L 4:52.35
st-lbs
H Doyle 09-12 1  4/7 Stag Horn 09-12 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:19.91
st-Ibs
Trainer Miss Lucinda V Russell Barrier 0
Jockey D R Fox 154.0kg Prizemoney $39,167

Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, red sleeves, white armlets, hooped cap

Race Details Track
30f14 AINT  Fri8Apr22  3m 0f 149y Cllnvh Good
40of6 SAND Thu17Feb22 2m 3f 173y CLINVH Heavy
l1of6 HAYD Sat18Dec2l 2m 2f 191y CLINvH Soft
40of5 HAYD Sat20Nov21 1m 7f144y CLINvH Soft
lof7 KELS  Sun30ct2l  2m Of 51y CLANVH Good

Jockey
D R Fox

D R Fox
D R Fox
D R Fox
D R Fox

Win Range 3265m - 3796m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-2  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-00 0 Gelino Bello 11-07 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

11—|%7 0 22/1 Love Envoi 11-05 st-Ibs 20.75L 5:22.15
st-lbs

11—|%0 11/1 Haute Estime 11-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:52.75
st-lbs

10—|%7 0 18/1 Barrichello 11-00 st-Ibs 9.75L 3:43.77
st-lbs

10—|%4 20/1 Haute Estime 10-04 st-Ibs 8.00L 3:56.7
st-lbs
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Race 7 Park Palace Ponies Handicap Hurdle (Conditional Jockeys And UK: 5:15 pm
Amateur Riders) (GBB Race) 2m 0f 103y
Prize $91,961. 1st $48,089. 2nd $22,109. 3rd $11,059. 4th $5,525. 5th $2,767. 6th $1,374. 7th $692. 8th $346. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:15 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 215 am
NT: 1:45 am
SA: 1:45 am
WA: 12:15 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Faivoir (FR) Mr T Durrell (a7) D Skelton 503322141s 20:10-4-3  $200,935 50% 85% 0 166
2. Hacker Des Places (FR)  Angus Cheleda (a5) P F Nicholls 13146s1s2s 8:3-1-2 $51,433 38% 75% 0 156
3. Richmond Lake (IRE) Theo Gillard (a3) D McCain Jnr xx2131s45x 9:2-1-1 $38,094 22% 44% 155
4. Antey (GER) AW Short (a3) P Griffin X54xs3x418 23:4-3-3 $67,673 17% 43% 153
5. Albert's Back (GB) Jack Tudor M & D Easterby x24x6sx11s 19:4-3-3 $59,092 21% 53% 152
6. Gipsy De Choisel (FR)  Mr Ben Bromley (a7) N J Henderson xsx5s3s1 4:1-0-1 $0 25% 50% 151
7. Due Reward (IRE) Lilly Pinchin (a5) C E Longsdon 592950462 29:4-5-0  $184,653 14% 31% 151
8. Marine One (GB) Mr Luke Scott (a7)  DrR D P Newland xs0111s453 26:4-4-3 $74473  15% 42% 151
9. Washington (GB) Fergus Gregory O Murphy 313321s1s1 7:4-1-2 $55537 57% 100% 0 150
10. Mandarin Monarch P J O'Hanlon (ab) A J McNamara x150s90082 45:9-4-1  $134457 20% 31% 149
(IRE)
11. Severance (GB) K Brogan (a3) B Pauling 2424953515 18:2-3-3 $61,494 11% 44% 0 148
SCRATCHED
13. Whizz Kid (GER) Cillin Leonard (a5)  Dr R D P Newland 4115617612 9:4-1-0 $19,130 44% 56% 0 148
14. Thibault (GB) Mr Ben Ffrench Davis A West x155x73243 31:5-5-5 $99,008 16% 48% 148
@7)
15. Red Force One (GB)  Joe Williamson (a5) P A Kirby x765693506 41:6-4-6  $111,124 15% 39% 145
16. Just The Man (FR) Liam Harrison (a3) J G M O'Shea x102735130 33:5-4-8 $91,436  15% 52% 145
17. Lively Citizen (IRE) Archie Bellamy (@7) D J Jeffreys x21x13s332 17:3-5-5 $94.210 18% 76% 145

Race 7 Park Palace Ponies Handicap Hurdle (Conditional Jockeys And Amateur Riders) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a
speedmap.
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FAIVOIR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Coastal Path Dam Qape Noir

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Suzanne Lawrence

Colours Pink, brown epaulets, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

50f16 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good

110f 26 CHEL  Fri 18Mar22 2m 0f 179y CL1HcpH Soft

30f11 KELS  Sat5Mar22  2m 0Of 51y CL2HcpH Soft

30f4 WINC Sat19Feb22 1m 7f50y CL1H Soft

20f4 LING Sun23Jan22 2m CL2NvCh Heavy
I3 HACKER DES PLACES

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Great Pretender Dam Plaisance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Owners Group 068

Colours Mauve, black chevrons on sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
1of16 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
30f22 SAND Sat12Mar22 2m CL1HcpH Soft
l1of5 CHEP Sat26Feb22 2m CL3HcpH Heavy
40f12 LING Fri2lJan22  2m CL2HcpH Heavy
60f10 KEMP Mon 27Dec21 2m CL3HcpH Soft

‘W [El RICHMOND LAKE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Chic Milan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Exors Of The Late Mr Trevor Hemmings

Colours Emerald green and yellow (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
:LLJ?’L of 9 KELS ~ Sat5Mar22  2m 2f 25y CLINvH Soft
20f7 HAYD Sat22Jan22 1m 7f 144y CLINvH Soft
1of5 SEDG Sun26Dec2l 2m 3f 188y CLANVH Soft
30f8 AINT Sat4Dec2l  2m 1f CL3NvH Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $200,935
W&P% 50-85

Trainer D Skelton
Jockey Mr T Durrell 166.0kg
Win Range 3149m - 4828m

Career 20:10-4-3 12 Mths 10:3-2-2 1st Up 5:3-2-0 2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 14:6-3-3 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M T Durrell 11]%)2 0 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Andrews 11-|(t))3 40/1 State Man 11-01 st-lbs 12.75L 4:01.25
st-Ibs
H Skelton 11-|(t))2 0 12/1 Cormier 10-07 st-lbs 1.50L 3:56.5
st-Ibs
B Andrews 11-|(t))7 0 25/1 Goshen 11-10 st-Ibs 14.75L 3:51.03
st-Ibs
H Skelton 11-08 15/8 War Lord 11-08 st-lbs 3.25L 4:19.6
st-Ibs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey Angus Cheleda 156.0kg Prizemoney $51,433

Win Range 3219m - 3499m W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-1-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Cheleda 11—|%2 0  $11 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Cheleda 10-13 0 16/1 Suprise Package 11-01 st-Ibs 10.75L
st-1bs 4:12.5
A Cheleda 11-12 0  2/1 Hacker Des Places 11-12 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-1bs 4:07.4
H Cobden 11]%3 0 20/1 Metier 11-10 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:10.5
st-lbs
A Cheleda 11-12 9/1 Rowland Ward 11-05 st-Ibs 17.25L 4:05.14
st-lbs
Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier
Jockey Theo Gillard 155.0kg Prizemoney $38,094
Win Range 3351m - 3994m We&P% 22-44
Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1  1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Gillard 11-|(l))1 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11-|(l))3 5/2 Nells Son 11-03 st-lbs L 4:30.32
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11-|(l))6 0 12/1 Jonbon 11-11 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:57.23
st-Ibs
B SHughes  11-05 1/7 Richmond Lake 11-05 st-lbs 27.00L
st-1bs 5:12.96
T Gillard 11-|(l))4 0 2/1 North Lodge 10-12 st-lbs 1.25L 4:31.19
st-Ibs
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B N ANTEY

8 year old b unknown

Sire Lord Of England Dam Achinora
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gerry McGladery & Jim Beaumont

Colours Royal blue and yellow diamonds, white sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow
diamond

Trainer P Griffin Barrier

Jockey A W Short 153.0kg Prizemoney $67,673

Win Range 2699m - 4023m W&P% 17-43

Career 23:4-3-3 12 Miths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 9:2-0-2 Heavy 9:1-3-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good AW Short 10#}3 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L
16 st-lbs
50f5 THUR Sat19Mar22 2m 2f CLINvCh Good  JJSlevin 11—|(tJ)2 100/1 French Dynamite 11-02 st-lbs L 4:37.4
st-lbs
40of4 NAVA Tue 22Feb22 3m CLINvCh Heavy D J O'keeffe 11—|(tJ)3 0  80/1 Farouk D'Alene 11-03 st-Ibs L 6:34.
st-lbs
UPL of 6 HAYD Sat 22Jan22  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft D R Fox 11—|(tJ)0 66/1 Minella Drama 11-00 st-lbs L 5:25.56
st-lbs
3of4 SLIG  Wed 15Sep21 2m 4f 55y CLCh Good B Hayes 12—|(tJ)0 3/15Fi'59n4cy Foundations 12-00 st-Ibs 22.00L
st-lbs 3.
/ﬂ H 1 Trainer M & D Easterby Barrier
/ 4: \L\/\ AI'BERT s BACK Jockey Jack Tudor 152.0kg Prizemoney $59,092
7 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 3796m W&P% 21-53
Sire Champs Elysees Dam Neath
Breeder Unknown 4.3 0.1 9.7 I.0-
Owners Golden Ratio & J Blackburn :a ree(; g 96403 3 22 Ncllﬂll_s()s(')ﬂ()l 0 ;stﬂU1|92.83.21121 ﬁnd Up4f.51.22001
Colours Light blue, red cross of lorraine, red cap irim Ui0-U- ood 1.0-L- oft 12571 eavy 4.1-2-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good  J Tudor 10]%)2 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
20f6  WETH Mon 7Mar22 2m CL3HcpH Heavy B S Hughes 11]%)1 0 7/2 Playful Saint 11-06 st-Ibs L 4:09.1
st-Ibs
40f6 KELS  Sun16Jan22 2m 0f 51y CL3HcpH Soft J Hamilton 11]%)2 0 12/1 Stainsby Girl 11-00 st-lbs 11.75L 4:09.63
st-Ibs
UPLof AINT Sat4Dec2l  2m 4f CL2HcpH Soft G Sheehan 11-|(t))6 33/1 Tamar Bridge 11-00 st-Ibs L 5:38.27
13 st-lbs
60of9 CARL Sun310ct2l 2m 4f CL2HcpH Soft B S Hughes 11-|(t))4 18/1 Bass Rock 10-04 st-Ibs L 5:14.48
st-Ibs
n GIPSY DE CHOISEL Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Mr Ben Bromley 151.0kg Prizemoney $0

5 year old b unknown

Sire Great Pretender Dam Beautiful Choisel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede

Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green and emerald green
quartered cap

Win Range 3799m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good  MBBromley 10-11 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
:LLJ?’L of FFOS ThulApr2l 1m 7f 182y CLANVH Soft D A Jacob itll(l))g 2/1 Up For Parol 11-08 st-lbs L 3:55.69
%Oof 7 MARK Sun21Feb21 2m 0f 125y CL3HcpH Soft J Bowen itll(l))g 7/2 Ajero 11-02 st-Ibs 18.50L 4:15.78

30f6 ASCO  Fri20Nov20 1m 7f 152y CL2H Soft D A Jacob ftll(l))g 11/4 Metier 11-05 st-Ibs 9.00L 3:48.77
1of16 ANGE Thu 14May20 2m 2f 195y CLH Heavy M Farcinade i{):(:)jz Gipsy De Choisel 10-07 st-lbs L 4:34.08

Aintree | Page 41



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

DUE REWARD

8 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Long Acre

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Alan Halsall

Colours Royal blue, dark green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good

%6of 9 NEWB Fri26Nov21 2m 3f 187y CL2HcpCh Soft

20f9  KEMP Mon 8Nov21l 2m 2f CL3HcpCh Good

90f9 MARK Sat160ct2l 2m 5f 89y CL2HcpCh Good

14 of 20 GALW Wed 28Jul21  2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Good
EJ MARINE ONE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Marine Bleue

Breeder Unknown

Owners Deva Racing (mo)

Colours Dark blue, red disc, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
16
10 of 12 FFOS ~ Sun 180ct20 1m 7f 182y CL2HcpH Soft
1of12 MARK Sat26Sep20 2m 0f 125y CL1HcpH Good
1of8 SEDG Thu27Aug20 2m 3f 188y CLANVH Good
10f12 MARK Fri10Jul20  2m Of 125y CLANVH Good
" 5year old br unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Present Leader

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tim Syder

Colours Red and white check, white cap
Race Details Track
30f16 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
lof 7 SOUT Mon7Mar22 1m 7f 182y CLANVH Soft
30f5 WARW Sun23Jan22 2m CL3HcpH Soft
3of 5 CHEL Fril0Dec2l 2m 0f 179y CL3NVHNHF  Good
20f3  CHEL Sun14Nov21 2m Of 87y CLINVH Good

Barrier
Prizemoney $184,653
W&P% 14-31

Trainer C E Longsdon
Jockey Lilly Pinchin 151.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3420m

Career 29:4-5-0 12 Mths 9:0-2-0  1st Up 10:0-2-0  2nd Up 7:3-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-3-0  Soft 11:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Pinchin 10]%)1 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P O'brien 10-|(t))6 25/1 Fanion D'estruval 11-12 st-Ibs L 4:55.1
st-Ibs
P O'brien 11]%)3 0 40/1 Rockstar Ronnie 11-09 st-Ibs 4.25L 4:29.8
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11-|(t))0 16/1 Senior Citizen 10-13 st-Ibs L 5:31.88
st-Ibs
M P O'connor  11-04 25/1 Abbey Magic 11-09 st-lbs L 4:24.6
st-Ibs
Trainer Dr R D P Newland Barrier
Jockey Mr Luke Scott 151.0kg Prizemoney $74,473

Win Range 2414m - 3994m W&P% 15-42

Career 26:4-4-3 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M L Scott 10]%)1 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Leonard 10—|(l))4 10/1 Sceau Royal 11-06 st-Ibs L 3:41.2
st-lbs
C Leonard 10—|(l))6 0 5/1 Marine One 10-06 st-lbs L 4:03.1
st-lbs
B S Hughes 11—|(l))5 0  4/6 Marine One 11-05 st-lbs 7.50L 4:37.
st-lbs
S Twiston- 11-00 2/1 Marine One 11-00 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:57.7
davies st-lbs
Trainer O Murphy Barrier 0
Jockey Fergus Gregory 150.0kg Prizemoney $55,537
Win Range 3174m - 3351m W&P% 57-100
Career 74-1-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-3  1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 4:3-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Gregory 10-”1)0 0 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Gregory 11-|(l))7 0 4/11 Washington 11-07 st-Ibs 3.00L 4:06.1
st-Ibs
S Bowen 11-|(l))9 11/4 Barrichello 11-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:56.1
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-|(l))4 0 11/5 Datsalrightgino 11-04 st-Ibs 1.75L 4:13.33
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-00 0 2/11Like To Move It 11-03 st-Ibs 2.00L
st-Ibs 3:59.96
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MANDARIN MONARCH

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Manduro Dam Abigail Pett

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Or Black Syndicate

Colours Red, black stars, black sleeves, red seams, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
%601‘ 10 NAVA Sat12Mar22 2m CLHcpH Heavy
18 of 25 PUNC  Wed 28Apr21 2m 4f 120y CLHcpH Soft

90f14 DUND Frilbjan2l 1Im4fCL Synth
11 0f 14 DUND Wed 25Nov20 1m 4f CLHcp Synth

A4 [EY SEVERANCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Decorative

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Megsons

Colours Pink, mauve star, mauve sleeves, pink stars and cap

Race Details Track
20f16 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
40f11 KELS Sat5Mar22  2m Of 51y CL2HcpH Soft
20f12 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m 0f 179y CL2HcpH Good
40f10 WETH Sun26Dec21 2m 5f 56y CL3HcpH Soft
90f11 CHEL Sat13Nov21 2m 5f CL3HcpH Good
7 B WHiZZ KID
" Syearold ch unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Wurfspiel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Foxtrot Racing Whizz Kid

Colours Light blue, white epaulets, halved sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
40f16 AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good
l1of8 LUDL Wed 23Mar22 1m 7f 169y CLANVH Good
1of9 CATT  TuelMar22 1m 7f156y CLAMdH Soft
50f6 SAND Sat8Jan22  2m CLINvH Heavy
60f8 SAIN  Wed 10Nov21 1m 7f 90y CL Heavy

Barrier
Prizemoney $134,457
W&P% 20-31

Trainer A J McNamara
Jockey P J 0'Hanlon 149.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 3420m

Career 45:9-4-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 13:2-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-1-1  Soft 14:2-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J O'hanlon 10-|(t))9 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D P Maxwell  11-01 22/1 Mandarin Monarch 11-01 st-lbs 5.00L
st-Ibs 4:20.1
P J Cawley 11]%)0 125/1 Guiri 11-04 st-lbs L 5:20.5
st-Ibs
JJ Doyle 09-|(t))5 7 66/1 Glorious Zoff 09-05 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:32.65
st-Ibs
JJ Doyle 10-00 10  40/1 Shamiyan 09-10 st-Ibs 9.50L 2:33.55
st-lbs
Trainer B Pauling Barrier 0
Jockey K Brogan 148.0kg Prizemoney $61,494

Win Range 2373m - 3450m W&P% 11-44

Career 18:2-3-3 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-3-0 Soft 10:1-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Brogan 10—|(l))8 0 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
B S Hughes 10—|(l))0 0 13/2 Cormier 10-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 3:56.5
st-lbs
K Woods 10—|%)2 0 5/1 Cormier 11-06 st-lbs 0.50L 4:07.84
st-lbs
K Woods 11-12 9/1 The Brimming Water 11-07 st-lbs 28.00L
st-1bs 5:51.82
L Morgan 11-03 28/1 Gowel Road 11-10 st-Ibs 25.75L 5:15.38
st-lbs
Trainer Dr R D P Newland Barrier 0
Jockey Cillin Leonard 148.0kg Prizemoney $19,130
Win Range 2000m - 3172m W&P% 44-56
Career 94-1-0 12 Mths 10:4-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Leonard 10-|(l))8 0 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S Twiston- 11-10 0 1/6 Whizz Kid 11-10 st-Ibs 9.50L 3:44.1
davies st-lbs
C Hammond 11-|(l))6 0 9/4 Whizz Kid 11-06 st-Ibs 27.00L 3:55.6
st-lbs
S Twiston- 11-07 40/1 Constitution Hill 11-07 st-lbs L 4:22.9
davies st-Ibs
B Murzabayev 09-02 Afterglow 08-12 st-lbs 8.75L 3:43.48

st-Ibs
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THIBAULT

8 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Seemarye

Breeder Unknown

Owners Farm Fencing Limited

Colours Black, orange triple diamond, striped sleeves and diamond on cap

Trainer A West Barrier

Jockey Mr Ben Ffrench Davis 148.0kg Prizemoney $99,008

Win Range 3219m - 4128m W&P% 16-48

Career 31:5-5-5 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1st Up 8:1-3-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 11:1-2-3 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good M B F Davis 10-|(t))8 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L

16 st-lbs

l1of5 FONT Tue29Mar22 2m 1f 162y CL4HcpH Good  JE Moore 11]%)2 0 7/2 Thibault 11-12 st-Ibs 1.50L 4:17.4
st-Ibs

50f7 LING Sat26Feb22 1m 7f 169y CL5Hcp Synth R Havlin O9-|(t))5 7 25/1 Aljaryaal 08-13 st-lbs 10.00L 3:21.48
st-Ibs

50f9 SAND Thu 17Feb22 2m CL4HcpH Heavy M B F Davis 12-|(t))0 13/2 Manucci 11-02 st-lbs 23.75L 4:13.8
st-Ibs

UPLof LING Fri2lJan22  2m CL2HcpH Heavy R Patrick 10-|(t))7 22/1 Metier 11-10 st-lbs L 4:10.5

12 st-lbs

RED FORCE ONE Trainer P A Kirby Barrier
Jockey Joe Williamson 145.0kg Prizemoney $111,124

6 year old ro unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Dusty Red

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Yorkshire Puddings

Colours Royal blue, red star, hooped sleeves and star on cap

Win Range 1609m - 3333m W&P% 15-39

Career 41:6-4-6 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 8:1-3-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 22:5-1-4  Soft 11:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good  J Williamson 10—|(l))5 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L
16 st-lbs
70f8 WOLV Mon 14Mar22 1m 4f 51y CL4Hcp Synth D Swift 09—|(l))2 1 25/1 Percy Willis 09-03 st-lbs 4.50L 2:38.05
st-lbs
60f7 SOUT Thu3Mar22 1m 3f24y CL4Hcp Synth D Swift 09—|(l))1 2 40/1 Let Her Loose 08-02 st-lbs 7.25L 2:27.89
st-lbs
60f 10 WETH Fri290ct21  2m CL3HcpH Soft J Williamson 11—|(l))7 28/1 Saint Arvans 10-09 st-lbs 14.25L 3:55.4
st-lbs
90f10 YORK Sat90ct21  2m 0f 56y CL3Hcp Soft D Swift 08—|(l))7 10 25/1 Gumball 09-07 st-Ibs 19.75L 3:46.53
st-lbs
JUST THE MAN Trainer J G M O'Shea Barrier
Jockey Liam Harrison 145.0kg Prizemoney $91,436
5 year old gr unknown Win Range 2012m - 3172m W&P% 15-52
Sire Rajsaman Dam Yachtclubgenoa
g;ssgfsrl\ljlrrﬂ?(n\cl)vwgell Career 33:5-4-8 12 Mths 11:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-3
Colours Light blue, red braces, sleeves and star on cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 133-3-1  Soft 8:0-0-7 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good L Harrison 10-|(l))5 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
l1of5 LUDL Wed 23Mar22 1m 7f 169y CL3HcpH Good K Brogan 11-|(l))4 0 4/1 Just The Man 11-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:47.1
st-Ibs
10 of 11 WOLV Sat 12Mar22 1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth A J Mcnamara 09-|(l))5 10 66/1 Fountain Cross 09-05 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:00.16
st-Ibs
20f9  HERE Mon 31Jan22 2m 0f 53y CLANvHcpH Good  BSHughes  11-12 15/2 Black Poppy 11-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 4:03.75

70f7  WOLV Fri7Jan22  1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth

R Coakley 09-09 7

st-Ibs
50/1 Daheer 09-07 st-lbs 6.25L 1:58.38
st-Ibs
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A Bl uiveLy cmizen

6 year old b unknown

Sire Frammassone Dam Acinorev

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mark E Smith,brake Horse Power Syndica

Colours Black and white stripes, yellow sleeves, red stars, purple and emerald
green quartered cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $94,210
W&P% 18-76

Trainer D J Jeffreys
Jockey Archie Bellamy 145.0kg
Win Range 3121m - 3382m

Career 17:3-5-5 12 Mths 8:2-1-3  1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-3 Soft 8:3-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Fri8Apr22  2m 0f 103y Cl2hcph Good A Bellamy 10-05 Hacker Des Places 11-02 st-Ibs L

%601‘ 22 SAND Sat12Mar22 2m CL1HcpH Soft A Bellamy ﬂ)lgi 0  28/1 Suprise Package 11-01 st-lbs 9.00L 4:12.5
l1of7 LEIC  Wed 2Feb22 1m 7f 113y CL3HcpH Soft A Bellamy ﬂlgg 2/1 Lively Citizen 11-06 st-lbs 0.50L 4:00.7
UPLof CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m Of 179y CL2HcpH Good A Bellamy ﬂ)l(tJ); 9/2 Cormier 11-06 st-Ibs L 4:07.84

%zof 12 CHEL Fri10Dec21  2m 0f 179y CL3HcpH Soft A Bellamy ié:osé 0  6/1 Lively Citizen 10-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:03.7
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